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BRIEF HISTORY

Beginning in 1922, the WAAFL is now in its 93rd year. The
WAAFL has grown from a small six team competition to the
largest single organised football league in WA.

In 2014 the WAAFL catered for 66 clubs, 235 teams and over
10,000 registered players.

Accommodating players as young as 16 years, the WAAFL
provides a quality high standard competition whilst providing
a professional brand of football for a considerable number of
volunteer personnel and social supporters.

The WAAFL provides a quality high standard competition
for players not wishing to endure the commitment to WAFL
training due to study commitments, career commitments
or simply a lifestyle that considers football as a recreational
pursuit.

Often the beginning point for many well-known WAFL and
AFL personnel, the WAAFL provides a strong competition for
those starting their careers in amateur football and becoming
the football champions of tomorrow.

High profile players and our colts name-sakes include Phil
Scott, Drew Banfield, Laurie Keene, Brett Jones and two-time
Sandover Medallist, lan Dargie, who all played for the West
Coast Eagles.

Other household names, and current AFL players, include
Tendai Mzungu (Fremantle) and Nick Kommer (Essendon).

The WA Amateur Football League continues to focus on the
future to ensure it can meet new challenges, and set new
standards of excellence and relevance for member clubs.




PRESIDENT’S REPORT

Ninety three years ago, a dedicated band of people in Perth
established a grassroots football competition to cater for
the growing demand to play football. That small competition
has now grown into the largest single football competition in
WA. It is through the assistance of hundreds of volunteers,
and countless hours every year, the WAAFL remains a strong,
passionate and solid sporting organisation.

| am honored to be part of such a large organisation that
prides itself on providing an environment that welcomes and
encourages participants of all levels. Whether it be playing,
coaching, umpiring, volunteering, sponsoring or supporting,
the WAAFL welcomes everyone.

This season, the WAAFL delivered 2,029 games of football
played across 25 grades, in 66 clubs based throughout the
metropolitan area.

Our constant growth does not go unrecognized, and without the
help and assistance from our many stakeholders and partners
this growth would not be possible. | would like to express my
sincere appreciation to the WA Football Commission for staff and
office facilities to operate along with our major partners Carlton
and United Breweries, West Coast Eagles, Burley and Midway
Ford. Corporate sponsors Beiersdorf, APE and Toyota Parts also
help us provide football at the lowest possible cost.

At the beginning of 2014 the WAAFL introduced an App to
assist in efficiency in match day operations for both clubs and
administration. Along with the commitment to provide full
online match day management, the WAAFL previously gave all
clubs aniPad to complete the transition online. The introduction
of this online system is hugely successful throughout the WAAFL
clubs and we look forward to the ongoing growth next season.

The Integrated Football program had another successful year
in 2014, with Coolbinia West Perth fielding their first side and
Wembley launching the program at its club. Kingsway also fielded
a youth team, marking a major initiative for the program and its
expansion for a potential player pathway. The program’s sixth
season and its constant growth shows how important this program
is for those football players with intellectual disabilities.

The West Coast Eagles State Amateur U23’s played South Australia
Amateurs in a night game at Kingsway Sporting Complex as a
highlight game in our State Football Program. Although the West
Coast Eagles State Amateur U23’s were unable to take victory
from the South Australian side, the success of the program
continues to develop. Unfortunately it wasn’t to be our year,
with the West Coast Eagles State Amateur Colts unable win their
game against the WA Country Football League.

| would like to thank everyone involved in the West Coast
Eagles State Amateur Football Program. Coaches, their staff and
players should be proud of their performances; to represent
your state in a national competition is something to be very
proud of. In July 2015 Western Australia will participate in yet
another national Australian Amateur Football Council carnival.
This time held in Hobart as part of the Tasmania’s 150th year of
Australian Rules celebration.

Club Presidents (your committees, coaches, support staff,
players and club sponsors) thank you for your commitment as
your club strived for success both on and off the field. You have
all continued the great legacy that has been built over many
years with countless volunteer hours.

Congratulations to all WAAFL Fairest and Best Winners, Leading
‘A’ and ‘B’ grade Goal Kickers, Champion Clubs, Best Club
Administrator and Best State Player Award recipients. You have
officially written yourself into WAAFL history.

A group of committed volunteers make up the Board, Tribunals
and Sub Committees of the WAAFL. Their freely given time
is dedicated to meetings and functions which provide the
necessary direction for the competition. | would like to thank
the WA Community Umpires Association for their commitment
and dedication to the game. Thank you also to the WAAFL staff
who provide tremendous service and assistance to clubs in an
effective and professional manner.

To those retiring from their football clubs, either as a player or
administrator, thank you for many years of support and unselfish
service. The time and effort received from everyone across
the WAAFL community throughout the year has allowed us to
become a professional community based sporting organisation.

In conclusion, | would like to express my true appreciation
to everyone involved in our 93rd year. In 2015 the WAAFL
faces many challenging times ahead, with forced cost cutting
across all sections of football in Western Australia due to the
uncertainty of future funding with Burswood Stadium and the
loss of revenue from Subiaco Oval post 2017. Over the history
of the WAAFL we have met those challenges head on through
good governance by respective boards and diligent staff. It is
anticipated, like in previous times, the WAAFL will continue
to provide all the necessary requirements to provide a stable
competition in all grades at an affordable cost.

John Davies
President
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SPIRIT OF THE GAME STATEMENT DEVELOPED

The WAAFL introduced a Spirit of the Game Statement.
The statement was measured through a weekly survey
of coaches and umpires on the way each match was
played and watched by spectators. Responses were
received from 1959 coaches and umpires representing
a 52% response rate. 94% agreed the game was played
and watched within the Spirit of the Game.

WAAFL APP IMPLEMENTED

The WAAFL introduced an APP for the 2014 season.
The development of the APP continued the WAAFL's
commitment to full online match day management.
Following the WAAFL's investment with club iPads,
the APP provides greater flexibility for score, vote,
team sheet and reporting. Scores are instantly
uploaded to the APP providing important information
to stakeholders. 168,234 APP opens were recorded
for the season from 3650 users.

2014 HIGHLIGHTS

ONLINE PLAYER MANAGEMENT

The WAAFL introduced online player registration in
2014. The system links with FoxSports Pulse and is
designed to reduce club volunteer workloads with the
emphasis on the player to register and maintain his
information.

FIRST NIGHT STATE FOOTBALL MATCH

WA hosted the first night amateur representative
football match against South Australia at Kingsway
Sporting Complex.

NEW CLUB

Cottesloe Football Club was established and commenced
its first season in C4 fielding league and reserves
teams.

INTEGRATED FOOTBALL

The Integrated Football program for players with an
intellectual disability continues to grow with Coolbinia
West Perth fielding a side and Wembley launching
the program at its club and Kingsway fielding a youth
team.

COACH INDUCTIONS
Induction workshops were introduced for WAAFL
coaches.

ONLINE

The WAAFL launched a new website in May that
has been widely accepted with web traffic across all
aspects increased. Facebook engagement grew by
86%, while Twitter followers increased by 56%. The
WAAFL also introduced Instagram.

SKILL HIRE FINALS SERIES
Skill Hire supported the WAAFL 2014 Finals Series.
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Bill Armstrong
Board Member
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Board Member

Cam Robbins
Board Member

DAVID ARMSTRONG
General Manager

GEOFF PALMER
Operations Manager

NATALIE COUCH
Volunteer Manager
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Board Member

2014 STAFF

KRISTINE ELLIOT
Accounts Officer
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Marketing and Media Officer
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2014 OFFICIALS

AAFC REPRESENTATIVES
John Davies
Bill Armstrong

COMPETITION INTEGRITY CHAIRMAN
Trevor Howard (Chair)

FINANCE AND RISK SUB-COMMITTEE
George Nicholls (Chair)

Diana Versace

Luke Howard

David Armstrong

HALL OF CHAMPIONS SELECTION COMMITTEE
Gerry Stokes (Chair)

Trevor Howard

John Davies

Neil Donaldson

Natalie Couch

Greg Wardell Johnson

Bruce Wainwright

David Armstrong

HERITAGE SUB-COMMITTEE
Bill Armstrong (Chair)
Natalie Couch

John Davies

Milton Sanders

STATE REPRESENTATIVE FOOTBALL SUB-COMMITTEE
Geoff Palmer (Chair)

David Griffiths

Cam Robbins

Milton Sanders

TRIBUNAL MEMBERS
Phil Cousins
Debbie Diamond
Neil Donaldson
Simon Growden
John Ipsen
Alistair MacMillan
Ron McDonald
Rob Milburn

Matt O’Leary
Gerry Stokes
Dylan Mellon
Peter Grosser

INVESTIGATIONS
John Prior
Seamus Rafferty

STATE TEAM OFFICIALS — U/23

Wayne Langborne
Dave Griffiths
Matthew Jamieson
Andrew Piccoli
Kym Robertson
Andrew Roberts
Natalie Couch

Guy Zaiti

Heather Snowden

Coach

Assistant Coach/Runner
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach

Team Manager
Property Manager
Trainer

STATE TEAM OFFICIALS - Colts

Cameron Palmer
Chris Couch

Neil Kays

Mark Pink

Geoff Palmer
John Grierson

UMPIRING

Tim Priest

Greg Gilbee
Cameron Douglas
Robbie McDonald
Peter Jeffers
Mark Volk

Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Team Manager
Trainer

WAFC Umpiring Manager Senior Competitions
WAAFL Umpires Operations Manager

WAAFL Field Coach
WAAFL Boundary Coach
WAAFL Goal Coach

WACFUA Umpires Association President

INTEGRATED FOOTBALL COMMITTEE

John Davies (Chair)
Greg Gilbee

Peter Ackland (Warnbro)

Shane Patterson(Kingsway)

Brett Hockley (High Wycombe)

Steve Mountford (Lynwood Ferndale)
Brendon Bleakley (Fremantle CBC)

Adrian Rapanaro (Fremantle CBC)

Denver D’Cruz (Inclusions WA)

Matt Shaw (Inclusions WA)

Aaron Morse (Dept. Sport and Recreation)
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WEST COAST

WEST COAST EAGLES

STATE U23 AMATEUR TEAM

The West Coast Eagles State U23 Amateur Program commenced
in April this year, training and preparing for eight weeks in the lead
up to the all important game against South Australia Amateur
Football League.

In their first game of the season, the West Coast Eagles State
U23’s played a night game at Anning Park against the WA
Country Football League.

Unfortunately the West Coast Eagles State Amateur U23’s
were beaten by the bigger bodied WACFL side, finishing 15.6
(96) to 9.5 (59). Best on ground was awarded to Chaz Flint
(University).

Head Coach Wayne Langborne was happy with how the team
handled themselves against a solid WACFL side, and was
confident the final team would put up a tough fight against
South Australia.

The night game against the SAAFL was played at Kingsway
Reserve with both teams eager to claim the win and bragging
rights. Although the SAAFL team got out to an early lead, by
three quarter time the scores were equal and the game was
either teams to grab. SAAFL stamped their dominance in the
second half of the final quarter to win SAAFL 14.19 (103) to
WCE U23s 13.6 (84). Thomas Curtin (University) was awarded
WA'’s best on ground.

Head Coach Wayne Langborne was extremely proud of the
playing group, with nearly all players being eligible for the
Carnival in Tasmania next year.

The program has seen many WAAFL players rewarded with
All-Australian selection, some of which have also gone onto
WAFL, and AFL clubs, including Nick Kommer who was drafted
by the Essendon Football Club in the 2012 National Draft.

Back (L-R): Guy Zaiti (Property Manager), Patrick Wilson, Lachlan Hall, Luke Shepherd, David Macleay, Rick Wallis, Leigh Ashby, Jarrod Brunskill, Todd Stevenson,
Tim O’Hara, Andrew Piccoli (Asst. Coach). Middle: Heather Snowdon (Physio), Andrew Roberts (Asst. Coach), Matthew Jamieson (Asst. Coach), Matthew Bluett, Brent
Luckman, Brett Lee, Christian Bottecchia, Michael Hutchings, Chaz Flint, Alex Wyatt, Kym Robertson (Asst. Coach), David Griffiths (Asst. Coach), Natalie Couch (Team
Manager). Front: Brett Van Groningen, Gordon Alone, Dale Hart, Mitchell Gill (Vice Captain), Wayne Langborne (Coach), Matthew Outridge (Captain), Zac McCarrey
(Vice Captain), Brody Haskell, Thomas Curtin, Matthew Mant
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WESTCOAST

WEST COAST EAGLES

STATE COLTS AMATEUR TEAM

The West Coast Eagles State Amateur Colts Program runs
concurrently with the U23’s with the first game played against
the WA State 16s.

The West Coast Eagles State Amateur Colts first game for
2014 was against the WAFL State 16’s at Medibank Stadium.
Unfortunately for the Colts, they were significantly beaten by 64
points. Best on ground was awarded to Joshua McAskil (Trinity
Aquinas).

With Head Coach Cameron Palmer leading the boys, there were
no expectations that the second game of the program against
the WA Country Football League was going to be one of ease.

In their second game of the Program the Colts took to the field
at Patersons Stadium against the WACFL in a curtain raiser to the

West Coast Eagles v Gold Coast Suns AFL Game. Unfortunately
the West Coast Eagles State Amateur Colts were again beaten
on the day, being beaten convincingly by the WACFL 20.10
(130) to 3.6 (24), awarding WACFL the Neil Judge Shield. Jarrod
Phillips (Ocean Ridge) was recognised as WAAFL's best on
ground on the day.

The WA Amateur Football League would like to thank all the
players and support staff for their time, effort and dedication,
ensuring the program remains one of the best amateur football
programs in Australia.

The WAAFL encourages all Clubs and players to involve
themselves with the West Coast Eagles State Amateur Program,
and give thanks to those who donate their time to making such
a successful program possible.

Back (L-R): Chris Couch (Asst. Coach), Jesper Lim, Aaron Victor, Charlie Hutton, Scott McCallum, Josh McAskill, Ben Horsman, Jack Bechelli, Sebastian Ashford, Callum
Hansen, Harry Doyle, Neil Kays (Asst. Coach), James Milne (Runner). Middle: Mark Pink (Asst. Coach), Gareth Bryant (Asst. Coach), Luke Almenara, Josh Newman, Ryan
Simcock, Brodie Starr, Ben Cox, Sebastian Newall, Ayden Doohan, Hayden Watson, Kaine May, Geoff Palmer (Team Manager). Front: Mitchell Harold, DAvid Murray, Ben
Smith, Ryan Byrne, Mark Whittleson, Jarrod Phillips (Captain), Cameron Palmer (Coach), Alec Cook, Luke Tanner, Leo Harrison, Kyle Scott



INTEGRATED FOOTBALL

WAAFL Integrated Football continued its journey in 2014 with
Coordinator Greg Gilbee at the helm. The program welcomed
Coolbinia West Perth as they played their first full season of
fixtures against existing teams Fremantle CBC Gold, Fremantle
CBC Green, High Wycombe, Kingsway, Lynwood Ferndale and
Warnbro.

Wembley Football Club established a core group of 10 players
who regularly trained and participated in development style
games of AFL9s. These games were played against established
teams and the Kingsway Integrated youth team, a team of
younger players also keen to develop their skills and enjoy the
opportunity to participate.

Ocean Ridge AFC and Quinns Districts AFC also expressed
interest in forming teams and whilst this did not eventuate
in 2014, it was fantastic to see Clubs considering Integrated
Football and the opportunities it brings to their Club.

Pleasingly the existing teams continued to grow their playing
numbers, although the challenge is now to ensure even growth
amongst all our teams. Playing numbers are now approximately
160 as the benefits of Integrated Football are shared throughout
the community.

The main curtain raiser this year occurred on Easter Saturday
before the West Coast Eagles v Port Adelaide AFL game. As
always, this is a fantastic and unique opportunity for Integrated
Footballers. To add to the excitement, the players were invited
to wear a brand new set of integrated jumpers to mark the
occasion.

The WAFL, in partnership with the Disability Services Commission,
invited the Integrated Football program to participate in a
“Count Me in Round’ to acknowledge and encourage inclusion

for all abilities in football. The main highlight of this round saw
Kingsway host Coolbinia West Perth at Medibank Stadium in a
twilight fixture following the round 21 Subiaco vs Claremont
league game.

Together with the WAFC and West Coast Eagles, Gilbee
conducted several clinics at education support centres across
Perth to introduce football to students and staff, to raise
awareness and identify recruits for our teams.

The Integrated Football season concluded with the highly
anticipated Grand Final held at Kingsway Reserve between
Kingsway and Coolbinia West Perth. The game was hard hitting
and highly competitive with both teams eager to claim bragging
rights and the inaugural P.L. Grosser Cup. After four strong
quarters, Kingsway kicked a last minute goal to secure the win
and walk out Premiers 4.3 (27) to 3.5 (23).

Recognition must be given to all our clubs, coaches and
passionate volunteers who give their time unconditionally. The
WAAFL extends it appreciation and thanks to the Hon. Terry
Waldron, MLA — Minister for Sport and Recreation; Racing
and Gaming for his financial support through the Gaming
Community Trust towards growing Integrated Football and the
Hon. Helen Morton MLC, Minister for Mental Health; Disability
Services; Child Protection who was the Patron for the program.
We would also like to extend thanks to the WAFC district staff,
Disability Services Commission, the Department of Education
and Inclusion WA who play key roles in ensuring Integrated
Football remains a vibrant and enjoyable sport that encourages
people with intellectual disabilities to participate.

For those looking for further information on Integrated
Football, please contact Greg Gilbee on 0419 934 382 or
ggilbee@wafc.com.au
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HALL OF CHAMPIONS AND LIFE MEMBERS

On Wednesday May 7 the WAAFL inducted five new members
into its Hall of Champions in front of more than 150 guests at
the City West Receptions.

The WAAFL Hall of Champions was introduced in 2010 as a way
to recognise the outstanding contribution to amateur football
by players, coaches, umpires and administrators, as well as
those who began their careers at an amateur level before going
on to higher tiers.

Ken Mathews, Bob McDonald and Trevor Howard were all
inducted as Champions for their impressive contributions to
amateur football.

Ken Mathews has been a solid contributor to the WAAFL as
a player, president, WAAFL State Team Selection Panellist
and WAAFL Tribunal Member. He was awarded WAAFL Life
Membership in 2000 and in the same year was recognised by
the AFL with a certification acknowledging his contributions.

1996 WAAFL Umpire of the Year, Bob McDonald has been
involved with WA football since 1953. Playing 302 senior
games, Bob then went on to become a member of the WAAFL

Goal Umpires Panel, officiating in over 1600 games, and himself
umpiring 37 WAAFL grand finals.

WAAFL stalwart Trevor Howard began his football career with
Mt Lawley in 1970. He has been heavily involved in the WAAFL,
WAWFL and WAFL throughout his time, holding the Presidential
title of the WAAFL, WAWFL and the AAFC.

Another two former WAAFL greats were recognised in the High
Achievers category, as players who began their career at an
amateur level before going on to higher tiers.

Previous WAFC Chairman Neale Fong and WANFL Premiership
player Tony Parentich were inducted into the Hall of Champions
as High Achievers.

Also recognised at this year’s Hall of Champions were Alan
Lewington and Alan Ralph, who were both awarded WAAFL
Life Memberships for their extensive dedication to amateur
football in Perth.

The WAAFL would also like to further acknowledge Trevor
Howard who was also awarded with AAFC Life Membership on
the evening.

2010

HIGH ACHIEVERS
Alan Barnett
Gavin Statham
Peter Featherby
Richard Colless
Peter Tannock

CHAMPIONS
Herbert Grosvenor
Bernard Giles

Sam Miller
Thomas Naylor
Laurence Tetley

2011

HIGH ACHIEVERS
Simon Beasley
Gary Buckenara
Terry O’Connor
Rob Hendrie

CHAMPIONS
William James
Colin Jamieson
George Meiers
William Orr

2012

HIGH ACHIEVERS
Bill Faul

Brian Featherby
Gerard Neesham
James (Jim) McGann
Paul Smith

Ross Kelly

CHAMPIONS
Malcolm Murray

2013

HIGH ACHIEVERS
Bernie Naylor
Richard Roe

CHAMPIONS
Brian Lambert
Charles Veryard

2014

HIGH ACHIEVERS
Neale Fong

Tony Parentich

CHAMPIONS
(G EGES
Bob McDonald
Trevor Howard



UMPIRING REPORT

The 2014 season started off at Dianella Open Space with a 4km
time trial in the heat. Henry Brown our strength and condition
coach pushed us hard throughout our pre-season. We then
moved to Hamer Park where the running continued and our
group coaching sessions started.

Cameron Douglas was reappointed in 2014 to Senior WAAFL
Field Umpires Coach, which was reward for a good 2013 season.
Cameron has matured as a coach this year, notwithstanding
his very young age. He continues to appoint in excess of 60
field umpires on a weekly basis. He has excellent knowledge
of the rules and their interpretations which has helped the
group greatly in the 2014 season. Thanks to Cameron and
his assistants, Graham Regan, Tyler Wilson, John Lawniczak,
Andrew Kirkland and Chris Patten who all worked tirelessly as
Field Match Day Coaches in 2014.

Robbie McDonald was again reappointed in 2014 as Senior
WAAFL Boundary Umpires Coach. He is well respected and
has the ability to develop young talent pathway umpires. He
appoints approximately 70 boundary umpires each week which
at times can be difficult. Thanks Robbie! | must also thank Peter
Pooley and Paul Boland as Boundary Match Day Coaches in
2014.

Peter Jeffers was reappointed in 2014 as Senior WAAFL Goal
Umpires Coach. With Peter as the General and assistance
from his Lieutenant General Terry Tomlinson, they prove to be
a formidable force in the Goal Umpire Coaching scene. With
their ability to get goal umpires to work at the highest level,
this has proved to be invaluable to the WAFL Goal Umpiring
Department as they have been able supply some of our up
and coming talented umpires to assist in umpiring WAFL Colts.
Thanks Peter and Terry. | must also thank Des Deering for his
assistance as a Goal Umpire Match Day Coach in 2014.

Bruce Wheatland was appointed as Club Umpire Coordinator
in 2014. His role was to provide support and comprehensive
information to the club umpires. With WAAFL funding support,

three club umpire coaches provided match day coaching
of club umpires. This is still an area were the WAAFL and
WACFUA believe could evolve and play an important role in the
development of club umpires.

Milestones — WAAFL Games Umpired
* Rodney Clarke 750 games
e Justin Dolin 650 games
® Richard Siudak 550 games
e Steven Roth 550 games

The 2014 season saw significant changes in the management of
WAAFL umpiring. In the past, WAFC staff had played important
roles in the management and coaching of WAAFL umpires.
The WAAFL in effect took control of umpiring within its own
competition with Geoff Palmer assuming the operations
role at Senior Community Umpiring. The Western Australian
Community Umpires Association (WACFUA) wishes to thank
John Davies, David Armstrong and Geoff Palmer for their efforts
in bringing about this change that has had a positive effect on
WAAFL umpiring.

The WAAFL and WACFUA would like to thank the Mt Lawley
Amateur Football Club for the use of the facilities at Hamer
Park. It again has proved a terrific base for umpire training and
coaching. We appreciate your cooperation.

If you are an ex player or just a supporter of WAAFL football and
are interested in keeping fit, being part of a great group and
earning some extra cash on the weekends, think “umpiring”.
If any questions do not hesitate to contact the WACFUA on
wacfua@hotmail.com , we can then forward you to the right
person.

Mark Volk

President

Western Australian Community Football Umpires Association
(WACFUA)

N00gdVIA PLOZ TdVVM
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ARMADALE
Grades: C4, C4 Reserve

BALLAJURA
Grades: C3, C3 Reserve, E2,
West Coast Eagles Colts

BASSENDEAN
Grades: C2, C2 Reserve,
Laurie Keene Colts

BAYSWATER
Grades: E1

BELMONT DISTRICTS
Grades: C4, C4 Reserve, West
Coast Eagles Colts

BRENTWOOD BOORAGOON
Grades: C3, C3 Reserve, E2,
West Coast Eagles Colts

BULLCREEK LEEMING
Grades: B, B Reserve, D2, D2
Reserve, Drew Banfield Colts

CANNING SOUTH PERTH
Grades: C1, C1 Reserve, E3,
lan Dargie Colts

CANNING VALE
Grades: C2, C2 Reserve,
Laurie Keene Colts

CARLISLE
Grades: C2, C2 Reserve,
Laurie Keene Colts

COBRAS
Grades: C4, C4 Reserve

COCKBURN LAKES
Grades: C3, C3 Reserve

COLLEGIANS

Grades: B, B Reserve, Drew
Banfield Colts, Brett Jones
Colts

COOLBELLUP
Grades: E1

COOLBINIA WEST PERTH
Grades: C2, C2 Reserve, E2,
Laurie Keene Colts, Integrated

COTTESLOE
Grades: C4, C4 Reserve

DIANELLA MORLEY
Grades: C3, C3 Reserve

EAST FREMANTLE
Grades: C3, C3 Reserve

2014 TEAMS

ELLENBROOK
Grades: C3, C3 Reserve, E3,
West Coast Eagles Colts

FORRESTDALE
Grades: E1

FREMANTLE CBC

Grades: A, A Reserve, D1, D1
Reserve, E2, Phil Scott Colts,
Brett Jones Colts, Integrated

GOSNELLS
Grades: C1, C1 Reserve, E3,
lan Dargie Colts

HAMERSLEY CARINE
Grades: B, B Reserve, D2, D2
Reserve, Drew Banfield Colts

HIGH WYCOMBE
Grades: C1, C1 Reserve, E3,
lan Dargie Colts, Integrated

JANDAKOT
Grades: C4, C4 Reserve,
West Coast Eagles Colts

KALAMUNDA
Grades: A, A Reserve, D1, D1
Reserve, Phil Scott Colts

KELMSCOTT
Grades: B, B Reserve, E3,
Drew Banfield Colts

KENWICK
Grades: C3, C3 Reserve

KINGSLEY
Grades: C1, C1 Reserve, D2,
D2 Reserve, lan Dargie Colts

KINGSWAY
Grades: C1, C1 Reserve, E3,
lan Dargie Colts, Integrated

KWINANA
Grades: C4, C4 Reserve

LYNWOOD FERNDALE
Grades: C1, C1 Reserve,
Integrated

MADDINGTON
Grades: B, B Reserve, Drew
Banfield Colts

MANNING RIPPERS
Grades: C3, C3 Reserve

MELVILLE
Grades: C1, C1 Reserve, E1,
lan Dargie Colts

MOSMAN PARK
Grades: C2, C2 Reserve,
Laurie Keene Colts

MT LAWLEY

Grades: A, A Reserve, D1,
D1 Reserve, Phil Scott Colts,
Brett Jones Colts

NOLLAMARA
Grades: E1

NORANDA
Grades: C2, C2 Reserve, E2,
E3, Laurie Keene Colts

NORTH BEACH

Grades: A, A Reserve, D1, D1
Reserve, E2, Phil Scott Colts,
Brett Jones Colts

NORTH FREMANTLE

Grades: B, B Reserve, D1, D1
Reserve, Drew Banfield Colts,
Brett Jones Colts

OCEAN RIDGE
Grades: C1, C1 Reserve, E1,
lan Dargie Colts

OSBORNE PARK
Grades: C4, C4 Reserve

QUINNS DISTRICTS

Grades: C1, C1 Reserve, E1,
lan Dargie Colts, West Coast
Eagles Colts

ROLEYSTONE
Grades: E1

ROSSMOYNE
Grades: C4, C4 Reserve

SAFETY BAY
Grades: E1

SCARBOROUGH
Grades: B, B Reserve, D2, D2
Reserve, Drew Banfield Colts

SECRET HARBOUR
Grades: C4, C4 Reserve

SOUTHERN RIVER
Grades: C4, C4 Reserve

SNESA
Grades: C2, C2 Reserve

STIRLING
Grades: C1, C1 Reserve, lan
Dargie Colts

SWAN ATHLETIC
Grades: A, A Reserve, D2, D2
Reserve, Phil Scott Colts

SWAN DISTRICTS
Grades: E1

SWAN VALLEY
Grades: C2, C2 Reserve, E3,
Laurie Keene Colts

SWAN VIEW
Grades: C3, C3 Reserve, West
Coast Eagles Colts

THORNLIE
Grades: C2, C2 Reserve, Laurie
Keene Colts

TRINITY AQUINAS

Grades: A, A Reserve, D1, D1
Reserve, Phil Scott Colts, Brett
Jones Colts

UNIVERSITY

Grades: A, A Reserve, D1, D1
Reserve, Phil Scott Colts, Brett
Jones Colts

WANNEROO

Grades: B, B Reserve, D2, D2
Reserve, Drew Banfield Colts,
Brett Jones Colts

WARNBRO SWANS

Grades: C2, C2 Reserve, E2,
Laurie Keene Colts, West
Coast Eagles Colts, Integrated

WEMBLEY
Grades: B, B Reserve, D2, D2
Reserve, Drew Banfield Colts

WESLEY CURTIN
Grades: A, A Reserve, D1, D1
Reserve, E2, Phil Scott Colts,
Brett Jones Colts

WEST COAST
Grades: A, A Reserve, E2, Phil
Scott Colts

WHITFORD

Grades: A, A Reserve, D1, D1
Reserve, Phil Scott Colts, Brett
Jones Colts

WILLETTON
Grades: B, B Reserve, E2,
Drew Banfield Colts






PREMIERSHIP LADDERS

A GRADE
TEAM P W L D B FF For Agst % PTS
Fremantle C.B.C. 18 16 2 0 0 0 1602 1009 158.77 64
Wesley Curtin 18 12 6 0 0 0 1424 948 150.21 48
University 18 12 6 0 0 0 1503 1038 1448 48
Trinity Aquinas 18 10 8 0 0 0 1218 1106 110.13 40
Kalamunda 18 9 9 0 0 0 1385 1265 109.49 36
Mt Lawley 18 9 9 0 0 0 1260 1455 86.6
North Beach 18 8 10 O 0 0 1317 1324 99.47
West Coast 18 7 1 o0 0 0 1178 1336 88.17
Whitford 18 4 14 0 0 0 1001 1809 55.33
Swan Athletic 18 3 15 0 0 0 1113 1711 65.05
A RESERVE
TEAM P W L D B FF For Agst %
Trinity Aquinas 18 15 3 0 0 0 1285 622 206.59
Fremantle C.B.C. 18 14 3 1 0 0 1393 605 230.25
Swan Athletic 18 13 5) 0 0 0 1125 808 139.23
Mt Lawley 18 13 5 0 0 0 1193 953 125.18
University 18 10 7 1 0 0 1120 798 140.35
North Beach 18 10 8 0 0 0 1152 976 118.03
Wesley Curtin 18 6 12 0 0 0 766 1142 67.08
Kalamunda 18 4 14 0 0 0 794 1124 70.64
Whitford 18 2 16 0 0 0 573 1385 41.37
West Coast 18 2 16 0 0 0 613 1601 38.29
B GRADE
TEAM B W L D B FF For Agst %
North Fremantle 18 15 3 0 0 0 1551 1024 151.46
Wembley 18 12 5 1 0 0 1478 1141 129.54
Scarborough 18 11 6 1 0 0 1438 1179 121.97
Kelmscott 18 10 8 0 0 0 1506 1356 111.06
Hamersley Carine 18 9 9 0 0 0 1364 1302 104.76
Maddington 18 8 10 O 0 0 1304 1296 100.62
Wanneroo 18 8 10 0 0 0 1360 1499 90.73
Collegians 18 7 1 o0 0 0 1209 1463 82.64
Bullcreek Leeming 18 5 13 0 0 0 1114 1527 72.95
Willetton 18 4 14 0 0 0 1082 1619 66.83
B RESERVE
TEAM P W L D B FF For Agst %
North Fremantle 18 17 1 0 0 0 1497 488 306.76
Wembley 18 15 3 0 0 0 1402 631 222.19
Hamersley Carine 18 14 4 0 0 0 1429 717 199.3
Scarborough 18 12 6 0 0 0 1391 715 194.55
Bullcreek Leeming 18 8 10 O 0 0 963 983 97.97
Wanneroo 18 7 11 0 0 0 1042 1108 94.04
Willetton 18 7 1 o0 0 0 956 1141 83.79
Collegians 18 6 12 0 0 0 717 1375 52.15
Maddington 18 3 15 0 0 0 677 1631 41.51
Kelmscott 18 1 17 0 0 0 603 1888 31.94
Cc1
TEAM B W L D B FF For Agst %
Kingsway 18 17 1 0 0 0 2142 847 252.89
Stirling 18 15 3 0 0 0 1827 1061 172.2
Ocean Ridge 18 12 6 0 0 0 1636 1020 160.39
Quinns District 18 11 7 0 0 0 1401 1150 121.83
Kingsley 18 10 8 0 0 0 1622 1231 131.76
Gosnells 18 7 1 o0 0 0 1289 1624 79.37
E Lynwood Ferndale 18 7 1 0 0 0 1235 1763 70.05
> Melville 18 4 14 0 0 0 1114 1805 61.72
> High Wycombe 18 4 14 0 0 0 1093 1853 58.99
m Canning South Perth 18 3 15 0 0 0 1024 2029 50.47
-
N C1 RESERVE
g TEAM P W L D B FF For Agst %
'S Kingsway 18 17 1 0 0 0 2114 488 433.2
Ocean Ridge 18 17 1 0 0 0 1895 500 379
; Kingsley 18 12 6 0 0 0 1661 864 192.25
S Gosnells 18 11 7 0 0 0 1186 1161 102.15
o Quinns District 18 9 9 0 0 0 970 1212 80.03
o High Wycombe 18 7 1 o0 0 0 929 1330 69.85
o Stirling 18 7 1 o 0 0 911 1368 66.59
(=) Melville 18 7 1 o0 0 0 933 1486 62.79
~ Canning South Perth 18 3 15 0 0 0 721 1660 43.43
Lynwood Ferndale 18 0 18 0 0 0 533 1784 29.88




c2

TEAM

Carlisle
Canning Vale
Bassendean
Thornlie
Mosman Park
Coolbinia West Perth
Warnbro Swans
Noranda
SNESA

Swan Valley

C2 RESERVE
TEAM

Carlisle
Thornlie
Noranda
Warnbro Swans
Swan Valley
Canning Vale
Coolbinia West Perth
Bassendean
Mosman Park
SNESA

c3

TEAM

Kenwick

Dianella Morley
Ballajura
Brentwood Booragoon
Swan View
Ellenbrook
Cockburn Lakes
East Fremantle
Manning Rippers

C3 RESERVE
TEAM
Ellenbrook
Ballajura
Dianella Morley
Kenwick
Cockburn Lakes
Swan View
Brentwood Booragoon
East Fremantle
Manning Rippers

ca

TEAM
Southern River
Secret Harbour
Belmont Districts
Cottesloe
Armadale
Osborne Park
Cobras
Kwinana
Rossmoyne
Jandakot

C4 RESERVE
TEAM
Jandakot
Kwinana
Cottesloe
Secret Harbour
Osborne Park
Cobras
Southern River
Belmont Districts
Rossmoyne
Armadale

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
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-

-

-

-

-

-

For

1716
1686
1799
1630
1540
1304
1300
1288
1024
1038

For
1574
1597
1338
1337
1275
1195
943
977
772
686

For

1642
1393
1634
1526
1237
1201
1091
927

718

For
1333
1649
1326
879
964
1019
911
783
451

For

1891
1889
1626
1544
1839
1393
1388
1303
1164
1025

For

1357
1284
1343
1170
1213
1214
1167
1205
622

474

Agst
969

941

1148
1247
1388
1440
1456
1688
1890
2158

Agst
648
706
991
991
1062
1310
1283
1275
1791
1637

Agst
863

947

1116
1069
1123
1077
1365
1874
1935

Agst
556
715
731
1051
896
1079
1164
1196
1927

Agst
997

1123
1315
1394
1575
1305
1899
1807
1608
2039

Agst
808
836
905
1009
864
1013
1002
1118
1590
1904

%
177.09
179.17
156.71
130.71
110.95
90.56
89.29
76.3
54.18
48.1

%
242.9
226.2
135.02
134.91
120.06
91.22
73.5
76.63
43.1
41.91

%
190.27
147.1
146.42
142.75
110.15
111.51
/9583
49.47
37.11

%
239.75
230.63
181.4
83.63
107.59
94.44
78.26
65.47
23.4

%
189.67
168.21
123.65
110.76
116.76
106.74
73.09
72.11
72.39
50.27

%
167.95
153.59
148.4
115.96
140.39
119.84
116.47
107.78
39.12
24.89
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D1

TEAM

North Beach
University
Trinity Aquinas
Whitford
Fremantle C.B.C
North Fremantle
Mt Lawley
Kalamunda
Wesley Curtin

D1 RESERVE
TEAM

North Fremantle
University
North Beach
Wesley Curtin
Mt Lawley
Fremantle C.B.C
Trinity Aquinas
Whitford
Kalamunda

D2

TEAM
Scarborough
Wembley
Hamersley Carine
Bullcreek Leeming
Swan Athletic
Kingsley
Wanneroo

D2 RESERVE
TEAM

Hamersley Carine
Scarborough
Bullcreek Leeming
Wembley

Swan Athletic
Wanneroo
Kingsley

E1l

TEAM
Roleystone
Safety Bay
Bayswater
Coolbellup
Melville
Quinns District
Swan Districts
Ocean Ridge
Forrestdale
Nollamara

E2

TEAM

Fremantle C.B.C
Willetton

North Beach
Noranda

Brentwood Booragoon
Warnbro

Coolbinia West Perth
West Coast

Wesley Curtin
Ballajura

E3

TEAM

Kingsway

Gosnells

High Wycombe
Ellenbrook

Canning South Perth
Kelmscott

Swan Valley
Noranda

INTEGRATED

TEAM

Kingsway

Fremantle CBC Gold
Coolbinia West Perth
Fremantle CBC Green
Lynwood Ferndale
Warnbro

High Wycombe

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

16
16
16
16
16
16
16

16
16
16
16
16
16
16

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
17

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
17

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
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For
1225
1306
1153
1278
982
968
662
596
577

For
1253
1139
1215
1082
958
932
816
456
392

For
1609
1193
886
890
917
809
498

For
1560
1331
1152
992
809
586
435

For
1555
1724
1447
1355
1080
852
1086
923
1146
657

For
1605
1468
1316
1342
1303
1160
850
707
684
583

For
1766
1341
985
1129
1075
1119
1053
492

For
604
386
499
343
252
171
146

Agst
758
642
720
755
776
932
1632
1161
1371

Agst
692
736
806
718
541
763
1230
1324
1433

Agst
430
746
995
1007
1057
1170
1397

Agst
382
572
834
768
987
1608
1714

Agst
626

767

988

1065
1451
1287
1232
1172
1323
1825

Agst
507
664
751
1037
1027
923
1172
1595
1390
1863

Agst
423
959
1026
942
1137
1344
1351
1689

Agst
162
209
240
251
371
529
639

%
161.61
203.43
160.14
169.27
126.55
103.86
40.56
51.34
42.09

%
181.07
154.76
150.74
150.7
177.08
122.15
66.34
34.44
27.36

%
374.19
159.92
89.05
88.38
86.75
69.15
35.65

%
408.38
232.69
138.13
129.17
81.97
36.44
25.38

%
248.4
224.77
146.46
127.23
74.43
66.2
88.15
78.75
86.62
36

%
316.57
221.08
175.23
129.41
126.87
125.68
72.53
44.33
49.21
31.29

%
417.49
139.83

119.85
94.55
83.26
77.94
29.13

%
372
184
207
136
67
32
22

PTS

PTS

PTS
32
28
24
20

[o1)




PHIL SCOTT COLTS

TEAM P W L D B FF For Agst % PTS

University 18 17 1 0 0 0 1765 560 315.18 68

North Beach 18 15 3 0 0 0 1373 594 231.14 60

Fremantle C.B.C 18 14 4 0 0 0 1348 704 191.48 56 L)

Trinity Aquinas 18 14 4 0 0 0 1278 865 147.75 56 pu)

Kalamunda 18 9 9 0 0 0 956 961 99.48 36 m

Whitford 18 7 1 o0 0 0 809 1224 66.09 28 z

Swan Athletic 18 5 13 0 0 0 725 1357 53.43 20 =—

Wesley Curtin 18 4 14 0 0 0 738 1358 54.34 16 m

Mt Lawley 18 3 15 0 0 0 785 1221 64.29 12 A

West Coast 18 2 16 0 0 0 553 1486 3721 8 L:Q

DREW BANFIELD COLTS )

TEAM P W L D B FF For Agst % PTS —

North Fremantle 18 16 1 1 0 0 1310 685 191.24 66 p >

Scarborough 18 15 3 0 0 0 1431 788 181.6 60 ()

Collegians 18 11 7 0 0 0 1377 768 179.3 44 O

Willetton 18 10 8 0 0 0 1056 889 118.79 40 m

Wembley 18 10 8 0 0 0 1053 1101 95.64 40 pu

Bullcreek Leeming 18 9 9 0 0 0 1217 1000 121.7 36 w

Maddington 18 8 10 O 0 0 1061 1273 83.35 32

Wanneroo 18 5 13 0 0 0 828 1232 67.21 20

Kelmscott 18 4 14 0 0 0 786 1326 59.28 16

Hamersley Carine 18 1 16 1 0 0 541 1598 3385 6

IAN DARGIE COLTS

TEAM P w L D B FF For Agst % PTS

Kingsway 16 16 0 0 2 0 1895 450 421.11 64

High Wycombe 16 12 4 0 2 0 1374 645 213.02 48

Gosnells 16 11 5 0 2 0 1306 699 186.84 44

Quinns District 16 11 5 0 2 0 1288 765 168.37 44

Ocean Ridge 16 10 6 0 2 0 1098 770 142.6 40

Canning South Perth 16 5 1 o0 2 0 891 1291 69.02 20

Kingsley 16 4 12 0 2 0 949 1084 87.55 16

Melville 16 3 13 0 2 0 794 1679 47.29 12

Stirling 16 0 16 O 2 0 218 2430 8.97 0

LAURIE KEENE COLTS

TEAM P w L D B FF For Agst % PTS

Carlisle 16 15 0 1 2 0 1430 651 219.66 62

Noranda 16 11 5 0 2 0 1417 923 153.52 44

Thornlie 16 11 5 0 2 0 1258 927 135.71 44

Warnbro 16 9 6 1 2 0 1004 914 109.85 38

Coolbinia West Perth 16 9 7 0 1 0 1089 1035 105.22 36

Bassendean 16 7 8 1 2 0 1152 926 124.41 30

Canning Vale 16 5 10 1 2 0 876 1113 7871 22

Mosman Park 16 3 13 0 2 0 800 1485 53.87 12

Swan Valley 16 0 16 O 2 0 610 1662 36.7 0

BRETT JONES COLTS

TEAM P w L D B FF For Agst % PTS

University 18 17 1 0 0 0 1971 549 359.02 68

Fremantle C.B.C. 18 14 4 0 0 0 1576 637 247.41 56

North Beach 18 13 5 0 0 0 1356 857 158.23 52

North Fremantle 18 12 5 1 0 0 1302 812 160.34 50

Wesley Curtin 18 10 7 1 0 0 1144 1086 105.34 42

Whitford 18 8 10 O 0 0 1030 1084 95.02 32

Trinity Aquinas 18 6 12 0 0 0 883 1451 60.85 24

Collegians 18 4 13 1 0 0 638 1476 4322 18

Ly Wanneroo 18 2 15 1 0 0 663 1484 4468 10

Mt Lawley 18 2 16 O 0 0 622 1749 3556 8

WEST COAST EAGLES COLTS E

TEAM P W L D B FF For Agst % PTS >

Belmont Districts 17 15 2 0 1 0 1601 450 355.78 60 -|>1

Ballajura 17 14 3 0 1 0 1672 526 317.87 56 -

Jandakot 17 12 5 0 1 0 1235 768 160.81 48 I

Swan View 17 10 7 0 1 0 1348 886 152.14 40 o

Ellenbrook 17 6 1 o0 1 0 874 914 95.62 24 —

Brentwood Booragoon 17 5 12 0 1 0 759 1416 53.6 20 L]

Quinns (WCE) 17 5 12 0 1 0 625 1658 37.7 20 <

Warnbro 17 1 16 O 1 0 213 1709 1246 4 m
>
A
W
(=]
(=]
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A
Brendan Chen
Fremantle CBC

AWARD WINNERS

c4
Dylan Grogan
Osborne Park

E2
Matthew Johnston
Brentwood Booragoon

A RESERVE C4 RESERVE E3
Brian Hinkley Casey Grogan Darryl-Lea King
Swan Athletic Osborne Park Kelmscott

B D1 PHIL SCOTT COLTS
Benjamin Noakes Adam Anderson Alex Howson

Wembley Whitford Fremantle CBC

B RESERVE D1 RESERVE (Tie) DREW BANFIELD COLTS

Adam Tunnecliffe
North Fremantle

c1
Adam Edwards
Stirling

Michael Bramley
North Beach

D1 RESERVE (Tie)
Jonathan Turner
North Beach

Tim Moore
Bullcreek Leeming

IAN DARGIE COLTS
Corey Harvey
High Wycombe

C1 RESERVE D2 LAURIE KEENE COLTS

Jaryd Mrsa Johan Mainstone Jacob Mortimer

Ocean Ridge Scarborough Carlisle

Cc2 D2 RESERVE WEST COAST EAGLES COLTS

Cameron Tilley

Coolbinia West Perth

Gareth Ambridge
Bullcreek Leeming

Clayton Koroheke
Belmont Districts

C2 RESERVE (Tie) E1 BRETT JONES COLTS
Noel Clinch Joseph Anderson Adam Read
Thornlie Swan Districts Fremantle CBC

C2 RESERVE (Tie)

E James Houwen
> Carlisle LEADING GOAL KICKERS
> A Grade Brad Bennet — 52 Goals West Coast
: B Grade Stephen Martin — 71 Goals Hamersley Carine
N ADMINISTRATOR OF THE YEAR
o . . .
. Cc3 Sarina Aston, Manning Rippers
= Rowan Arnott KEN ARMSTRONG COMMUNITY COACH OF THE YEAR
: Brentwood Booragoon lan Lee, Quinns Districts
> LA TETLEY AWARD
: Chaz Flint, University
o C3 RESERVE MIDWAY FORD CLUB UMPIRE OF THE YEAR
g Jarrad Buirchell Alistair Nicholson
Ballajura MIDWAY FORD PANEL UMPIRE OF THE YEAR

Mark Volk




GRAND FINAL RESULTS

University 10.13 (73) defeated Wesley Curtin 7.6 (48) Kingsway 17.11 (113) defeated Stirling 6.6 (42)
Best on ground: Chaz Flint (University) Best on ground: David Fasolo (Kingsway)
Umpires - F: A Treeby, T Battle, P St Quintin Umpires - F: L Baker, D Hitchcock, S Davis
B: C Wilson, S Hadlow, J Harrex G: J Dolan, | Bavcevic B: M Traill, H Klemp G: J Novak, M Bonini

A L
A RESERVE C1 RESERVE
Fremantle C.B.C. 8.11 (59) defeated Trinity Aquinas 8.4 (52) Kingsway 12.10 (82) defeated Ocean Ridge 9.7 (61)
Best on ground: Jimmy Varian (Fremantle C.B.C) Best on ground: Jordan Alone (Kingsway)
Umpires - F: A Smith, J Hodge, C Dugan Umpires - F: C Gibson, A Paton
B: B Morton, B Wilson, J Fitzgerald G: T Rawlins, R Sharland B: S Juicy, H Allen G: R Goodin, N Ascott

B c2

Kelmscott 11.12 (78) defeated North Fremantle 6.6 (42) Bassendean 11.3 (69) defeated Carlisle 8.6 (54)
Best on ground: Thomas Kineen (Kelmscott) Best on ground: Darren Young (Bassendean)
Umpires - F: J Hodge, G Cook, D Corcoran Umpires - F: M Beavis, S Scott, B Nairn

B:J Burns, L Perry G: D Harling, B Rac B: A Hosseini, S Turnbull G: S Spini, M Tompkins

B RESERVE C2 RESERVE

North Fremantle 9.6 (60) defeated Hamersley Carine 6.5 (41) Thornlie 11.7 (73) defeated Noranda 4.6 (30)
Best on ground: Ben Leech (North Fremantle) Best on ground: Dwayne Morrison (Thornlie)
Umpires - F: R Corrigan, O Wharton Umpires - F: C Burns, B Grygorcewicz

B: V Quinlan, A Coleman G: A Pover, S Roth B: J Wellstead, L Greaves G: G Breen, T Bennett
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Kenwick 18.10 (118) defeated Brentwood Booragoon 9.8 (62)
Best on ground: Glen Hackett (Kenwick)

Umpires - F: | Salt, M Gilday, B Pollard

B: M Wilson, D Beard G: C Manos, S Young

C3 RESERVE
Ellenbrook 11.7 (73) defeated Ballajura 9.6 (60)
Best on ground: Daniel Wilson (Ballajura)
Umpires - F: S McCarthy, A Mafrici

B: A Kain, D Stevens G: C Morror, G Morrow

Southern River 13.9 (87) defeated Secret Harbour 8.11 (59)
Best on ground: Andrew Maxwell (Southern River)
Umpires - F: ) McMahon, D Streeton, A Hollingsworth

B: A Raj, R Raj G: R Cox, R Clarke

C4 RESERVE

Osborne Park 10.8 (68) defeated Kwinana 5.8 (38)
Best on ground: Anthony Mugavin (Osborne Park)
Umpires - F: S Gaffin, B Franklin

B: B Coppin, J Dingle G: R Cox, R Clarke

D1

Whitford 15.6 (96) defeated North Beach 9.4 (58)
Best on ground: Adam Anderson (Whitford)

Umpires - F: G Regan, S Rafferty

B: J Ainsworth, ) Haywood G: B Swerlowycz, C Herron

D1 RESERVE

North Fremantle 13.10 (88) defeated University 4.8 (32)
Best on ground: Shane Kiely (North Fremantle)
Umpires - F: M Zampogna, H Burke

B: S Fitzgerald, K Fitzgerald G: B Swerlowycz, C Herron

D2

Scarborough 10.10 (70) defeated Wembley 7.6 (48)
Best on ground: Luke Cousins (Scarborough)
Umpires - F: D Mcleod, R Adams

B: J Chapman, M Chapman G: D Morgan, C Johns

D2 RESERVES
Hamersley Carine 14.14 (98) defeated Scarborough 4.4 (28)
Best on ground: Zach Graham (Hamersley Carine)

Umpires - F: J Hutchings, S King

B: A Clinch, | Clinch G: P Williams, G Morgan



E1

Safety Bay 10.3 (63) defeated Roleystone 9.5 (59) Kingsway 8.5 (53) defeated High Wycombe 6.6 (42)
Best on ground: Nicholas Horman (Safety Bay) Best on ground: Luke Nimmett (Kingsway)
Umpires - F: C Proctor, T Harkness Umpires - F: B Cockman, D Ebert

B: T Jose, A Jose G: S Young C Manos B: M Purcell, G Purcell G: J Vance, T Vance

E2 INTEGRATED

Fremantle C.B.C. 11.10 (76) defeated North Beach 5.2 (32) Kingsway 4.3 (27) defeated Coolbinia West 3.5 (23)
Best on ground: Chris Rankin (Fremantle CBC) Best on ground: Garth Rodger (Kingsway)

Umpires - F:C Smart, | Monck Umpires - F: G Gilbee, ] McLoughlin

B: J Clinch, L Watson G: S Leudar, C Young B: J Abraham, J Clinch, A Renshaw G: A Eacott, N Couch

PHIL SCOTT COLTS LAURIE KEENE COLTS

University 8.12 (60) defeated North Beach 8.4 (52) Noranda 7.14 (56) defeated Carlisle 6.4 (40)
Best on ground: Charlie Hutton (University) Best on ground: Stefan Miraudo (Noranda)
Umpires - F:J Fry, Y Street, K Titterton Umpires - F: ) Morgan-Hind, D Wake

B: R Bartram, K Pugh, R White G: J Yazdani, D Hayes B: G Bridge, J Bridge G: K Gill, D James

DREW BANFIELD COLTS BRETT JONES COLTS

North Fremantle 9.11 (65) defeated Collegians 4.11 (35) University 11.15 (81) defeated Fremantle C.B.C 9.2 (56)
Best on ground: Joel Fiegert (North Fremantle) Best on ground: Mark Longbottom (University)
Umpires - F: T Hale, M Costello Umpires - F: L Jago, G Simmonds

B: J Hamilton, K Hamilton G: C Albertini, S Bahri B: T McNeill, G Thomas G: R Siudak, ] Omedei

(i

IAN DARGIE COLTS WEST COAST EAGLES COLTS

Kingsway 11.15 (81) defeated Gosnells 5.7 (37) Ballajura 7.2 (44) defeated Belmont Districts 5.7 (37)
Best on ground: Jason Levings (Kingsway) Best on ground: Matthew Dixon (Ballajura)

Umpires - F: J O’Malley, M Holford Umpires - F: B Manassah, K Hoddy

B: R Bailey, B Armstrong G: T Sidens, K Kendrick B: A Condren, J Dawson G: L Hicks, L Rowland
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YEAR PRESIDENT
1922 | W.R.Orr
1923 | W.R.Orr
1924 | E.lIsaachsen
1925 | E.lIsaachsen
1926 | E.D.Pym
1927 | E.D.Pym
1928 | E.D.Pym
1929 | E.D.Pym
1930 | G.Hearn
1931 | G. Hearn
1932 | G. L. Robson
1933 | G.L.Robson
1934 | G.L.Robson
1935 | G. L. Robson
1936 | G.L.Robson
1937 | G.L.Robson
1938 | C.J. Veryard
1939 | C.J. Veryard
1940 | C.J. Veryard
1941 | C.)J. Veryard
No competition 1942
1946 | C.J. Veryard
1947 | C.J. Veryard
1948 | C.J. Veryard
1949 | C.)J. Veryard
1950 | C.J. Veryard
1951 | C.J. Veryard
1952 | C.J. Veryard
1953 | C.J. Veryard
1954 | C.J. Veryard
1955 | C.J. Veryard
1956 | C.J. Veryard
1957 | C.J. Veryard
1958 | C.J. Veryard
1959 | C.J. Veryard
1960 | C.J. Veryard
1961 | C.J. Veryard
1962 | S. M. Miller
1963 | S. M. Miller
1964 | S. M. Miller
1965 | S. M. Miller
1966 | S. M. Miller
1967 | S. M. Miller
1968 | C.R. Gibson
1969 | C.R. Gibson
1970 | C.R. Gibson
1971 C.J. Jamieson
1972 | C.J.Jamieson
1973 C. J. Jamieson
1974 C.J. Jamieson
1975 C. J. Jamieson
1976 | C.J.Jamieson
1977 | C.J.Jamieson
1978 C. J. Jamieson
1979 | C.J.Jamieson
1980 | C.J.Jamieson
1981 C. J. Jamieson

VICE PRESIDENT

- 1945
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WAAFL HONOUR BOARD

. Giles (Snr)
. Freeman (Jnr)
. Giles (Snr)
. Freeman (Jnr)
. Giles (Snr)
. Freeman (Jnr)
. Giles (Snr)
. Freeman (Jnr)
. Giles (Snr)
. Freeman (Jnr)
. Giles (Snr)
. Freeman (Jnr)
. Giles (Snr)
. Freeman (Jnr)
. Giles (Snr)
. Freeman (Jnr)

SECRETARY

R. Hood

A.J. Mettam
W. Flanagan
H. R. Honnor
. Selden

. E. Fennell
. C. Rose

. J. Price

R. Mattiske
R. Mattiske
B. Grosvenor
. B. Grosvenor
B. Grosvenor
B. Grosvenor
B. Grosvenor
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. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
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. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
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. Grosvenor
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. Grosvenor

H. B. Grosvenor

H. B. Grosvenor

H. B. Grosvenor

H. B. Grosvenor

H. B. Grosvenor

B. J. Goddard

TREASURER
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. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)

. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)

. Grosvenor (Asst)
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. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor

. Naylor

EXECUTIVE OFFICER




YEAR

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

PRESIDENT
C.J. Jamieson
C.J. Jamieson
S. D. Woodward
T. R. Howard
T. R. Howard
T. R. Howard
T. R. Howard
T. R. Howard
T. R. Howard
R. Howard
R. Baker

R. Baker

R. Baker

R. Baker

Davies
Davies

C-oDoooH

. Davies
. Davies
. Davies
. Davies
. Davies
. Davies
. Davies
. Davies
. Davies
. Davies
J. Davies
J.Davies
J.Davies
J.Davies
J. Davies
J. Davies
J. Davies

L S S S S S

VICE PRESIDENT

. Giles (Snr)

. Freeman (Jnr)
. Giles (Snr)

. Freeman (Jnr)
. Giles (Snr)

. Freeman (Jnr)
. Giles (Snr)

. Freeman (Jnr)
. Freeman (Snr)
. R. Baker (Jnr)
. Freeman (Snr)
. R. Baker (Jnr)
. Freeman (Snr)
. R. Baker (Jnr)
. Freeman (Snr)
. R. Baker (Jnr)
. Freeman (Snr)
. R. Baker (Jnr)
. R. Baker

M. Hasson

M. Hasson

M. Hasson

J. Davies

G. Jacques

A. Clement

. Sanders

. Sanders

. Sanders
Sanders
Sanders
Sanders

. Sanders

. Sanders

. Sanders

. Sanders
oward
oward
oward
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P. Grosser
G. Nicholls
G. Nicholls

SECRETARY
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. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright

. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright

. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright

TREASURER
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Ashley

. Livingstone
Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone

. Livingstone
. Livingstone

. Thomas

. Thomas
. Thomas

. Fullarton
. Fullarton
. Fullarton
. Fullarton
. Fullarton
. Fullarton
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EXECUTIVE OFFICER

J. Ashley

G. Parlongo

B.

B.
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Thirley

Thirley

.R

R

X XV XNV XHVDXHOVIOVXIVXIOIOVRIND

. Judge J.P.
.Judge J.P.
.Judge J.P.
. Judge J.P.
.Judge J.P.

.Judge J.P.
.Judge J.P.
. Judge J.P.
. Judge J.P.
.Judge J.P.
. Judge J.P.
.Judge J.P.
.Judge J.P.
. Judge J.P.
. Judge J.P.
. Judge J.P.

M. Stow

J.
J.
J.
J.

Webster
Webster
Webster
Webster

R. Cullinan
R. Cullinan
R. Cullinan
R. Cullinan
W. Agnew
W. Agnew

. Armstrong
. Armstrong
. Armstrong
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WAAFL LIFE MEMBERS

YEAR MEMBER YEAR MEMBER MEMBER

J.L. Robson
S.M. Miller
V. Bennett
H.B. Grosvenor
C.J. Veryard
J.F. Kenneally
F. Breen

W. O’Grady
A. Moncrieff
H.R. Lewis
T.K. Naylor
B.J. Giles

H. Knox

R. Henkel
C.J. Jamieson

L. Tetley

J. Dolan

E. Freeman

K. Mathews
R. Dalziell

Jim Davies

N. Donaldson
R. Thompson
W. Smith

G. Livingstone
L. Eborall

J. Ince

V. Killeen

J. Carey

B.J. Grosvenor

A.E.M. Andrews
D.R. Baker
N.E. Browne
D. Frame

B. Wainwright
John Davies
T.R. Howard
G. Maskiell
M. Sanders

N. Judge

G. Metcalf

M. Herron

L. McQueen
G. Stokes

A. Lewington

A. Ralph

VOLUNTEER AWARD

Presented by the W.A.F.C in recognition of valuable service over a number of years. Nominated by the WAAFL.

1989 T. Schorer 1993 R. Tanner
1990 T. Naylor 2002 J. Metcalf
1991 D. Baker A. Clement
1993 G. Livingstone

A.N.F.C AWARD OF MERIT

1966 B.J. Giles 1978 E. Freeman 1990
C.J. Jamieson 1981 R. Dalziell 1996
L.A. Tetley 1985 J. Carey

H.B. Grosvenor
C.J. Veryard 1970

T.K. Naylor 1974

WAFC LIFE MEMBERS

Presented by the W.A.F.C in recognition of valuable service over a number of years. Nominated by the WAAFL.

1954 W.R. Orr 2008 G.J. Stokes
1974 B.J. Giles 2012 N.K. Donaldson
2003 N.R. Judge 2014 T.R. Howard

AUSTRALIAN AMATEUR FOOTBALL

COUNCIL LIFE MEMBERS

T.R. Howard

C.J. Jamieson OA 2013

N. Donaldson
D.R. Baker




A GRADE

PREMIERSHIP WINNERS

SANDOVER SHIELD

1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941

Mallocks
Commonwealth Bank
Teachers College
Teachers College
Teachers College
Commonwealth Bank
Sandovers

University

Postals

Postals

Postals

University

University
Sandovers
Sandovers
Sandovers

Wembley

Wembley

Wembley

North Fremantle

No Competition 1942 - 1945

1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976

North Fremantle
North Fremantle
University
North Fremantle
Midland Junction
Mosman Park
South Perth
South Perth
North Fremantle
North Fremantle
East Perth

East Perth
Wembley
Wembley

North Fremantle
University
University
Wembley
University
University
University
C.B.C.

Wembley
University
University
Wembley
Wembley
Wembley
Wembley
University
Wembley

1977 University
1978 Wembley
1979 Mt Lawley
1980 Nollamara
1981 University
1982 Old Scotch
1983 Mt Lawley
1984 Wembley
1985 Mt Lawley
1986 Mt Lawley
1987 Mt Lawley
1988 Mt Lawley
1989 North Beach
1990 North Beach
1991 Mt Lawley
1992 Mt Lawley
1993 North Beach
1994 West Coast
1995 Scarborough
1996 University
1997 Scarborough
1998 Scarborough
1999 North Beach
2000 C.B.C.

2001 North Beach
2002 North Beach
2003 North Fremantle
2004 North Beach
2005 North Beach
2006 North Beach
2007 North Beach
2008 North Beach
2009 North Beach
2010 North Beach
2011 University
2012 University
2013 Wesley Curtin
2014 University
A2 PREMIERS

1976 Scarborough
A RESERVE

1972 Collegians
1973 Carlisle
1974 Wembley
1975 Wembley
Grade Reintroduced 1997
1997 Trinity Aquinas
1998 University
1999 Scarborough
2000 C.B.C.

2001 C.B.C.

2002 North Fremantle

2003 C.B.C.

2004 Wembley

2005 North Fremantle
2006 Collegians

2007 Wembley

2008 Trinity Aquinas
2009 Trinity Aquinas
2010 North Beach
2011 University

2012 Trinity Aquinas
2013 North Beach
2014 Fremantle C.B.C
B GRADE

D.R. BAKER CUP

1939 North Fremantle
1940 East Fremantle
1941 Maylands

No Competition 1942 - 1945
1946 Midland Junction
1947 South Perth
1948 Victoria Park
1949 Palmyra

1950 East Perth

1951 Claremont Nedlands
1952 Inglewood Mt Lawley
1953 West Perth

1954 Osborne Park
1955 University

1956 Midland Junction
1957 Victoria Park
1958 Midland Junction
1959 South Fremantle
1960 Victoria Park
1961 Fremantle C.B.C. Old
Boys

1962 W EWEREH

1963 T.T.C. Claremont
1964 T.T.C. Claremont
1965 University

1966 University

1967 Palmyra

1968 Wembley

1969 Collegians

1970 University

1971 Nedlands T.T.C.
1972 University

1973 Mosman Park
1974 Nollamara

1975 Melville

1976 WEWELT

1977 WEWELT

1978 Wembley

1979 Collegians

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

B RESERVE
1972
1973
1974
1975

N.S.T.C.
Scarborough
Bayswater
Scarborough
North Fremantle
Innaloo

North Fremantle
West Coast
Innaloo
WEWENT

North Fremantle
Collegians Old Scotch
Whitford

North Fremantle
C.B.C.

Swan Athletic
C.B.C.

Mt Lawley
Balcatta Osborne Park
Trinity Aquinas
Nollamara
Wanneroo
Collegians
Whitford
Scarborough
Wembley
Hamersley Carine
West Coast Cowan
Collegians

Mt Lawley
Collegians
Hamersley Carine
Wesley Curtin
Kalamunda
Kelmscott

Nollamara

Floreat Park
Scarborough
Scarborough

Grade Reintroduced in 1997

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

Mt Lawley
Balcatta Osborne Park
Trinity Aquinas
Dianella Morley
West Coast Cowan
Mt Lawley
Scarborough
Swan Athletic
Wembley
Hamersley Carine
Whitford
Fremantle CBC
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2009 Wembley

2010 Collegians

2011 Kingsley

2012 Wembley

2013 North Fremantle
2014 North Fremantle
C GRADE

GROSVENOR CUP

1947 Swanbourne
1948 Swanbourne
1949 Palmyra

1950 Maylands

1951 Commonwealth Bank
1952 South Fremantle
1953 Victoria Park
1954 South Fremantle
1955 Fremantle

1956 Palmyra

No Competition 1957 - 1962
1963 Mt Lawley

1964 University

1965 Carlisle

1966 University

1967 Bayswater

1968 Mt Hawthorn West Perth
1969 Floreat Park
1970 Collegians

1971 Swanbourne
1972 Graylands T.C.
1973 Graylands T.C.
1974 T.C. Claremont
1975 Commonwealth Bank
1976 Trinity O.B.

1977 Mt Lawley

1978 Collegians

1979 N.S.T.C.

1980 University

1981 City Beach

1982 Mt Hawthorn West Perth
1983 Carlisle

1984 Mt Lawley

1985 Mt Lawley

1986 Whitford

1987 Redcliffe

1988 Cockburn Lakes
1989 Osborne Districts
1990 Bassendean
1991 Whitford

1992 Mt Lawley

1993 Wembley

1994 Cockburn Lakes
1995 Wanneroo

1996 Balcatta

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2010

2011
2012
2013
2014

C RESERVE
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2010

2011
2012
2013
2014

c2

2011
2012
2013
2014

C2 RESERVE

2011
2012
2013
2014

Redcliffe
Rossmoyne
Bullcreek Leeming
East Fremantle
Cockburn Lakes
Bassendean

High Wycombe
Kalamunda
Bullcreek Leeming
West Coast Cowan
Willetton

Kingsley

Gosnells (Black)
Maddington (Gold)
Kalamunda (Black)
Wanneroo (Gold)
Scarborough (C1)
Bullcreek Leeming
Kelmscott (C1)
Kingsway (C1)

Brentwood

Bullcreek Leeming
Wesley Curtin
Cockburn Lakes
Cockburn Lakes
Bassendean

High Wycombe
Kalamunda

Warnbro Swans
Ocean Ridge

Melville

Warnbro Swans
Thornlie (Black)

High Wycombe (Gold)
Kalamunda (Black)
Bullcreek Leeming (Gold)
Scarborough (C1)
Bullcreek Leeming
Melville

Kingsway

Coolbinia West Perth
Lynwood Ferndale
Quinns Districts
Bassendean

Ocean Ridge
Bassendean
Quinns Districts
Thornlie

c3

2011 Belmont Districts

2012 Canning Vale

2013 Carlisle

2014 Kenwick

C3 RESERVE

2011 Swan Valley

2012 Ellenbrook

2013 Noranda

2014 Ellenbrook

c4

2011 Canning Vale

2012 Noranda

2013 Brentwood Booragoon

2014 Southern River

C4 RESERVE

2011 Ellenbrook

2012 Bullcreek Leeming

2013 Trinity Aquinas

2014 Osborne Park

D GRADE

FLANAGAN CUP

1964 Carlisle

1965 Collegians

1966 Old Wesley

1967 TT.C

1968 Bassendean

1969 North Fremantle

1970 T.T.C. Claremont

1971 Carlisle

1972 Trinity O.B.

1973 Collegians

1974 T.T.C. Mt Lawley

1975 T.C. Churchlands

1976 T.C. Churchlands

1977 Hamersley

1978 Commonwealth Bank

1979 Wembley

1980 Perth

1981 Osborne Park

1982 Hellenics

1983 Dianella Mrley

1984 Lynwood Ferndale

1985 Swan Athletic

1986 Nollamara

1987 Cockburn Lakes

1988 Rockingham

1989 Wembley

1990 W.A.C.A.E.

1991 Bullcreek

1992 Hamersley Carine

1993 Redcliffe

1994 Cowan University

1995 C.B.C.

1996 University

1997 Rossmoyne

1998 East Fremantle

1999 High Wycombe

2000 Willetton

2001 Ascot

2002 Warnbro Swans

2003 Swan View

2004 Mosman Park

2005 Melville

2006 Beechboro

2007 Belmont Districts

2008 Kingsway

2009 Kelmscott (Black)
Manning Rippers (Gold)

2010 Canning Vic Park South
Perth

D RESERVE

1997 Ocean Ridge

1998 High Wycombe

1999 Melville

2000 Melville

2001 Lynwood Ferndale

2002 Warnbro Swans

2003 Melville

2004 Kingsley

2005 Ballajura

2006 Ballajura

2007 Brentwood Booragoon

2008 Dianella Morley

2009 Scarborough (Black)

Manning Rippers (Gold)

2010 Belmont Districts
D1

2011 North Fremantle
2012 Trinity Aquinas
2013 Whitford

2014 Whitford

D1 RESERVE

2011 North Fremantle
2012 University

2013 Fremantle C.B.C
2014 North Fremantle
D2

2011 Wembley

2012 Wembley

2013 No competition
2014 Scarborough

D2 RESERVE

2011 Scarborough
2012 Wesley

2013 No competition
2014 Hamersley Carine
A THIRDS

2005 C.B.C.

2006 North Fremantle
2007 Trinity Aquinas
B THIRDS

2005 Wembley

2006 C.B.C.

2007 C.B.C

AB THIRDS

2002 University

2003 Wembley

2004 University

AB FOURTHS

2002 Wembley

2003 Wembley

2004 North Fremantle
E GRADE

GEORGE LIVINGSTONE CUP
1967 Bassendean
1968 North Fremantle
1969 Mt Lawley

1970 Innaloo

1971 Marist O.B.

No Competition 1972 -1973
1974 Midland

1975 City Beach

1976 R & | Bank

1977 T.C. Churchlands
1978 T.C. Churchlands
1979 Floreat Marist
1980 Bayswater

1981 North Beach
1982 Dianella

1983 University

1984 W.A.C.A.E.

1985 Coolbinia Yokine
1986 Cockburn Lakes
1987 Mundaring

1988 Trinity Aquinas
1989 Bullcreek

1990 Hamersley Carine
1991 University

1992 Redcliffe

1993 Brentwood
1994 Coolbellup

1995 University

1996 Swan Athletic
1997 St Norberts
1998 Innaloo

1999 Willetton

2000 Ascot

2001 Wonderers
2002 Swan View

2003 Swan Athletic
2004 Swan Athletic
2005 North Fremantle
2006 North Fremantle
2007 University

2008 Coolbellup

2009 North Fremantle
2010 North Fremantle



E RESERVE

1998 Mt Lawley

1999 Trinity Aquinas
2000 Whitford

2001 Trinity Aquinas
2002 Kingsley

No Competition 2003-2007
2008 University

2009 University

2010 Wesley Curtin
E1

2011 Bull Creek Leeming
2012 HUELRYE
2013 Rossmoyne
2014 Safety Bay

)

2011 Thornlie

2012 Thornlie

2013 Coolbellup
2014 Fremantle C.B.C
E3

2011 Cockburn Lakes
2012 Noranda

2013 Hamersley Carine
2014 Kingsway

E4

2013 Melville

SINGLE TEAM GRADE

1993 St Norberts

F GRADE

ERIC FREEMAN CUP

1969 Innaloo

1970 Carlisle

1971 Scarborough
No Competition 1972 - 1975
1976 University
1977 Osborne Park
1978 Nollamara
1979 Innaloo

1980 North Beach
1981 Forrestfield
1982 Trinity Aquinas
1983 Churchlands
1984 Scarborough
1985 Cockburn Lakes
1986 University
1987 Trinity Aquinas
1988 John 23rd

1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

West Coast
Wanneroo
Redcliffe
Wembley
University
University

High Wycombe
Warnbro Swans
West Coast
North Fremantle
(o : X o
Wonderers
Marangaroo
Stirling

Stirling

High Wycombe

No Competition 2005-2007

2008
2009
2010

G GRADE

Trinity Aquinas
Bullcreek Leeming
Fremantle CBC

W. O’GRADY MEMORIAL TROPHY

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

East Perth

East Perth

Mt Lawley
Muresk
Forrestfield
Scarborough
University
Applecross
Cockburn Lakes
Whitford
Innaloo
Nollamara
Bayswater
Wanneroo
Redcliffe
Wembley
North Fremantle
Hamersley Carine
Forrestfield
Warnbro Swans
Rossmoyne
Wembley
Wesley Curtin
Wonderers
Nollamara
Kalamunda
Melville

No Competition 2003-2007

2008
2009
2010

North Fremantle
Nollamara
Ocean Ridge

H GRADE

JACK ROBSON MEMORIAL TROPHY

1977 T.C. Churchlands

1978 Muresk

1979 Swanbourne

1980 St Norberts

1981 Coolbinia Yokine

1982 Applecross

1983 Mt Lawley

1984 Scarborough

1985 Innaloo

1986 Dianella

1987 Girrawheen

1988 Swanbourne

1989 Wembley

1990 University

1991 Ocean Ridge

1992 Rockingham
Forrestfield

1994 Dianella Morley

1995 East Fremantle

1996 West Coast

No Competition 1997-2008

2009 North Fremantle

2010 Warnbro Swans

| GRADE

H.R. LEWIS MEMORIAL TROPHY

1978 National Bank

1979 Forrestfield

1980 Lynwood Ferndale

1981 Bullcreek

1982 Nollamara

1983 A.l.C.A.

1984 Girrawheen

1985 Bassendean

1986 East Fremantle

1987 Navy

1988 University

1989 Swan Athletic

1990 Swan View

1991 North Beach

1992 Cockburn Lakes

1993 Mt Lawley

1994 Cowan University

1995 North Fremantle

1996 Forrestdale

J GRADE

B.E. WAINWRIGHT TROPHY

1979 T.C. Mt Lawley

1980 Scarborough

1981 Mt Lawley

1982 City of Perth

1983 ANZ

1984 Hellenic

1985 Wanneroo

1986 North Fremantle

1987 University

1988 Scarborough

1989 Swan View

1990 Rockingham

1991 Cockburn Lakes

1992 Wanneroo

1993 Hamersley Carine

1994 Whitford

1995 Forrestdale

1996 Innaloo

K GRADE

TROPHY SPECIALIST TROPHY

1980 Osborne Park

1981 WEWELT

1982 Mt Hawthorn West
Perth

1983 Dianella

1984 W.A.LT.

1985 North Fremantle

1986 Innaloo

1987 Mt Hawthorn West
Perth

1988 Bayswater

1989 Rockingham

1990 Collegians Old Scotch

1991 Ocean Ridge

1992 Wembley

1993 Innaloo

1994 Cockburn Lakes

SUNDAY LEAGUE

1973 Hellenic

1974 Swan Valley

1975 Swan Valley

1976 Swan Valley

1977 Swan Valley

1978 Swan Valley

1979 Fire Brigade

1980 Swan Athletic

1981 A.l.C.A

1982 A.l.C.A

1983 A.l.C.A

INTEGRATED FOOTBALL
P. GROSSER CUP

2011 Fremantle CBC

2012 Lynwood Ferndale
2013 Fremantle C.B.C - Gold
2014 Kingsway

SHANNIM dIHSH3IW3dd
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A COLTS
1959
1960
1961
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1964
1965
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1967
1968
1969
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1971
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1976
1977
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1981
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1984
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Midland Junction
University
East Perth
TT.C.
Carlisle
TT.C.
University
University
Wembley
Wembley
University
University
University
Carlisle
Carlisle
University
University
University
University
Carlisle
Wembley
Mt Lawley
Mt Lawley
University
Wembley
Mt Lawley

1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

B COLTS
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

ccoLrs
1973
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981

1982
1983

1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000

University
University
University
Trinity Aquinas
University
University
University
Wembley
University
University
University
University
C.B.C.
University
C.B.C.

C.B.C.
University
University
North Beach

University

Belmont

Victoria Park

Mt Hawthorn West Perth
W.A.LT.

Osborne Park
Nollamara

North Beach

North Beach
Bayswater

North Fremantle
Collegians

North Fremantle
North Beach

C.B.C.

Scarborough

West Coast

West Coast

West Coast

C.B.C.

Collegians Old Scotch
Collegians Old Scotch
Collegians Old Scotch
Collegians Old Scotch
Swan Athletic

Swan Athletic
University

University

C.B.C.

Mt Lawley

Whitford

Whitford

Whitford

Whitford

Wembley

West Coast Cowan

Unknown

East Victoria Park
Collegians

East Victoria Park
Innaloo

Dianella (Div 1)
Mt Lawley (Div 2)
W.A.LT.

W.A.LT. (Div 1)
Bassendean (Div 2)
Dianella
Forrestfield
Morley

University

C.B.C.

Whitford
University
Rockingham
Cowan University
Ocean Ridge
North Beach
Brentwood
Bullcreek Leeming
Wesley Curtin
East Fremantle
Lynwood Ferndale
Wesley Curtin

|

2001 Willetton

2002 Warnbro Swans
2003 Mosman Park
D COLTS

1979 Osborne Park
1980 Forrestfield

No competition 1981 - 1983
1984 Redcliffe

1985 West Coast
1986 Redcliffe

1987 Forrestfield
1988 Applecross
1989 Applecross
1990 Applecross

PHIL SCOTT DIVISION
C.J. VERYARD CUP

2004 North Fremantle
2005 Trinity Aquinas
2006 University

2007 North Fremantle
2008 North Fremantle
2009 University

2010 Trinity Aquinas
2011 Trinity Aquinas
2012 Trinity Aquinas
2013 University

2014 University

DREW BANFIELD DIVISION
C.R. GIBSON TROPHY

2004 Willetton
2005 Wembley
2006 Willetton
2007 Swan Athletic
2008 Collegians
2009 Mt Lawley
2010 Collegians
2011 Willetton
2012 Wesley Curtin
2013 Willetton
2014 North Fremantle

IAN DARGIE DIVISION

2004 Kalamunda
2005 Kingsley
2006 Collegians
2007 Kalamunda
2008 Kingsley
2009 Gosnells
2010 Kingsway
2011 Kelmscott
2012 Wanneroo
2013 Kingsley
2014 Kingsway

LAURIE KEENE DIVISION

2004 Kalamunda

2005 Bullcreek Leeming
2006 Belmont Districts
2007 North Fremantle
2008 North Beach
2009 High Wycombe
2010 Kalamunda

2011 Ocean Ridge
2012 Bassendean
2013 Canning Vale
2014 Noranda

BRETT JONES DIVISION

2009 Collegians

2010 Collegians

2011 North Fremantle
2012 Trinity Aquinas
2013 University

2014 University

WEST COAST EAGLES DIVISION
2009 Carlisle

No Competition 2010

2011 SNESA

2012 Ballajura
2013 Ballajura
2014 Ballajura



A GRADE

C.J. JAMIESON MEDAL
1931 A. McPherson
1932 A.Fisher
1933 R.Roe

1934 R.Roe

1935 A.Reardon
1936 S. Miller

1937 D.Ryan

1938 J.Bowe

1939 K. Swain
1940 R.Hagen
1941 A. Shields

FAIREST & BEST WINNERS

Hurlingham
University
University
University
Postals
Sandovers
Water Supply
Wembley
Claremont
Inglewood
R.A.A.F.

No Competition 1942 - 1945

1946 D. Lind

L.J O’Reilly
1947 W. Anderson
1948 V.Lemon
1949 D. Elliott
1950 A. Parentich
1951 A.Lloo
1952 L.Beard
1953 R. O’Connor
1954 J. Hilton
1955 J. Kenshaw
1956 J. Hilton
1957 R.Thomas
1958 R.Thomas
1959 W.James

1960 A. Hughes
1961 A. Hughes

A. Nynette
1962 B.lLambert
1963 B.lLambert
1964 N.Rotham
1965 R. Harding
1966 B.Lambert
1967 T. Rieusett
1968 J.Hurren
1969 R. Dook
1970 G.Watt

A. Barnett
1971 A.Barnett
1972 R. Becker
1973 A.Bovell
1974 G. Neesham

1975 J.Riseley
1976 L.Glamuzina
1977 G.Hambley
1978 G.Hambley
1979 D.lIreland
1980 D. Taylor
1981 N.Fong
1982 N.Fong

Mt Hawthorn
Mosman Park
University
Mt Hawthorn
South Perth
University
East Perth
Mosman Park
WEWETT
Inglewood
Mosman Park
Inglewood
Mosman Park
Mosman Park
North Fremantle
South Perth
South Perth
East Perth
Cockburn
North Fremantle
Wembley

Vic Park
North Fremantle
Carlisle
Carlisle
Wembley
Carlisle
University
University
Mosman Park
University
C.B.C.
Carlisle
Melville
North Beach
North Beach
Mt Lawley
Wembley
Nollamara
Nollamara

1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

A2
1976

N. Fong

L. Sprylan
J. Bengough
G. Dennis
D. Perry

B. Chute

D. Perry

B. Chute

W. Dawson
M. Cartier
J. Cook

T. Wilson
A. Fullgrabe
T. Coaker

P. Brooks

P. Brooks
C. Trew

R. Thomson
S. Freeman
T. McNeil

S. Hede

T. Feist

W. Otway
D. MacDonald
K. Loxley

A. Piccoli

B. Goodall
M. Atkins
M. Cooper
C. Gribble
R. D’Alton
P. O’Keefe
B. Chen

B. Kiely

A RESERVE
K. MATHEWS MEDAL

1972
1973
1974
1975

N Peating

R. Richmond
N. Cassidy
K. Sleigh

N. Watson

Grade Reintroduced 1997

1997

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

G. Robson
S. Curran

G. Jones

G. Jones

G. Jones

C. Longmore
B. Cox

J. Abbott

S. Campbell

Nollamara
North Beach
Scarborough
North Beach
North Beach
Old Wesley
North Beach
Old Wesley Curtin
Scarborough
Mt Lawley

Mt Lawley
Nollamara
Scarborough
North Beach
C.B.C.

C.B.C.

North Beach
Scarborough
North Fremantle
North Beach
Collegians
Whitford
Whitford
Whitford
University
Wembley
Wesley Curtin
Wesley Curtin
Wesley Curtin
Mt Lawley
North Fremantle
Trinity Aquinas
Fremantle CBC

North Beach

Collegians
C.B.C.
C.B.C.
University
Carlisle

University

West Coast
Scarborough
Scarborough
Scarborough
C.B.C.

North Fremantle
C.B.C

Swan Athletic

g, o
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2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

1946
1947
1948

1949

1950

1951

1952

1953

1954

1955

1956

1957
1958

1959
1960

1961
1962
1963
1964

1965
1966

J. Abbott

J. Abbott

S. MacNamara
L. Howard

G. Austen

L. Howard

J. Jones

A. Northover
S. Pearce

W. Hughes
B. Hinkley

B GRADE
T.R HOWARD MEDAL

L. O’Reilly
R. McDonald
L. Dvorak

V. Davis
S. Hales

A. Gregson
S. Hales

J. Candlev
M. Nanovich
E. Kilmurry
E. Brunton

E. Bowyer

R. O’Kely

I. Caport

R. O’Kely

K. Armstrong
E. Chester
R. Wearne
J. McLinden
R. O’Kely

E. MciIntosh
C. Litterick
M. Simms

S. Aggers
D. Hoare

R. Ward

G. Bevan

D. Nickel

T. Wright
M. Butcher
G. McKenzie
G. McKenzie

C.B.C.

C.B.C.
Collegians
Trinity Aquinas
Wesley Curtin
Trinity Aquinas
North Fremantle
Trinity Aquinas
North Beach
Swan Athletic
Swan Athletic

Mosman Park

East Fremantle

C.B.C. Old Boys -
Western

Mt Lawley - Eastern
Claremont Nedlands -
Western

Maylands - Eastern
Claremont Nedlands -
Western

Maylands - B2
Osborne Park - B1
Sourther Districts - B2
Commonweath

Bank - B1
Swanbourne
Cottesloe - B2
Osborne Park - B1
Bayswater - B2
Osborne Park - B1
T.T.C

Fremantle - B2
Midland Junction - B1
Fremantle - B2
Osborne Park - B1
Palmyra - B2

West Perth

Midland Junction -

A Reserve

University - A Reserve
Old Louisians -

A Reserve

East Fremantle/
Palmyra - A Reserve
Nedlands/Claremont
Hilton Park

Mt Hawthorn

T.T.C.

Hilton Park

Hilton Park

N00g¥VIA PLOZ TdVVYM
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1967 G. McKenzie
1968 W. Tidy
1969 I. Allnutt

1970 P. Farmers
1971 A. Jeffries
1972 B. Keily
1973 V. DiCarlo
1974  B.Hurrel
1975 ). De Luca
1976 P. Grosser
1977 N.Kirk
1978 R.Pearson
1979 G. Maslin
1980 P. Webb
1981 L. Collier
1982 R.Cronan
1983 S.Bombardieri

1984 D. Herrington
1985 B. McGuire
1986 M. McNee
1987 P.Hurst
1988 H.Hayward
1989 H. Hayward
1990 A Rottigne
1991 M. Lewis
1992 D. Newby
1993 N. Rogers
1994 S.Crole
1995 A. Matson
1996 G. Newman

Scotch

1997 S.Hall
1998 A. McPhee
1999 S. Hall

2000 C.Stone
2001 M. Black
2002 T.Cooper
2003 T.Cooper

R. Thomson
2004 G. Hicks

D. Young
2005 T.Cooper

R. Croxford

D. St Quintin
2006 Y. Dixon
2007 G.Boudville
2008 B.Robertson
2009 S. Beros
2010 B. White
2011 S.Bongiovanni
2012 A. Piccoli
2013 G. Boudville
2014 B.Noakes

B RESERVE
1972 ). Mills
1973 S.Denys
1974 ). Lind
1975 G. Pope

Grade Reintroduced in 1997

1997 P. Nazzari

B. Corbett
1998 P. Taylor
1999 M. Harries

A. Imms
2000 A. Maughan
2001 D.Robotham
2002 R.Keane

M. Blair
2003 A. Maughan
2004  S. Trivic

2005 C.Graefling
2006 J. Tutton
2007 C. Luckens
2008 D. Ricetti
2009 R.Hastie
2010 A. Doig
2011 A.Barker
2012 D. Fondacaro
M. Pickett
2013 O.Thomas
2014 A. Tunnecliffe

C GRADE
1947 R. Atkinson
1963 L.Olsen

1964 A.Towers

Hilton Park
Wembley
Collegians Old
Scotch

S.T.C.

Floreat

North Beach
Scarborough
Melville
Marist

North Fremantle
Floreat
Nedlands STC
Floreat Marist
Swanborne
Morley

C.B.C.

Mt Hawthorn
West Perth
North Fremantle
Morley
W.A.ILT.

C.B.C.
Maylands
Maylands
Osborne Districts
Bayswater
Bassendean
C.B.C.

C.B.C.

Swan Athletic
Collegians Old

Bassendean
Nollamara
Bassendean
Nollamara
Wanneroo
Wesley Curtin
Wesley Curtin
Scarborough
Mt Lawley
Bassendean
Wesley Curtin
Scarborough
Wesley Curtin
Bassendean
West Coast Cowan
Collegians

Mt Lawley
Maddington
Kalamunda
Wembley
West Coast Cowan
Wembley

Bayswater
Bayswater
North Beach
Collegians

Bassendean
Dianella Morley
Wanneroo
Trinity Aquinas
Trinity Aquinas
Mt Lawley

West Coast Cowan
Hamersley Carine
Collegians

Mt Lawley
Bassendean
Kalamunda
Hamersley Carine
Whitford
Melville
Wembley
Willetton
Willetton
Willetton
Scarborough
North Fremantle
North Fremantle

Swanbourne
Rivervale
Swan Districts

1965 N. Gribble
1966 D. Cherry
1967 J. McNamara
1968 J. McNamara
1969 R. Motteram
1970 J. Exley
1971 B.Kiely
1972 A.Ponton
1974 ). Clohessy
1975 D.Smith
1976 R.Seman
1977 G.Pascoe
1978 L. Italiano
1979 P. Webb
1980 S.McNamara
1981 J. Farmer
1982 S.Crole
1983 H.Hayward
1984 W.Brown
1985 M. Tweedie
1986 J. Lawrence
1987 K. Andrews
1988 G.Andrews
1989 J. Lawrence
1990 K. Williams
1991 K. Greenwood
1992 J. Dadaliaris
1993 T. Fullgrabe
1994 A.Lees
1995 A.Rottigni
1996 P.Sanzone
1997 P. Copeland
1998 S.Freeman
1999 G. Milne
2000 T.Musika

G. Hall
2001 J.Giltay

N. Browne
2002 J.Sharp

A. Gericke
2003 M. Ford

C. Wheatcroft
2004 J.Sharp
2005 S.O’Connor
2006 J.Edwards
2007 B.Ingersole
2008 J.O’Halloran
2009 M. Davies

A. Catalano
2010 B. McBride

D. Kernaghan
2011 B. Eades
2012 B. Wolfenden
2013 G. Lenzo
2014 A.Edwards
C RESERVE
1997 A. Mincherton
1998 S.Evan

M. Verney
1999 V.Bryan
2000 S. Sterrett

W. Hotchkin
2001 M. Boyd
2002 K. Reynolds
2003 C.Sobejko
2004 M. Sinden
2005 B. Donnelly
2006 A.Hall
2007 J. Mahoney
2008 B.Robertson
2009 C.CWong
Booragoon (Black)

R. Bovell
2010 R.Thomson

J. Waldeck
2011 R.Power
2012 D. Carruthers
2013 D. Deluca
2014 J.Mrsa
Cc2
2011 M. Tate
2012 M. Brooks
2013 M. Gilhome
2014 C.Tilley

Nedlands/Claremont
Perth

Perth

Perth

Perth

Teachers

North Beach

Perth

Maylands

T.C. Graylands
Trinity
Commonwealth Bank
Morley
Swanbourne

T.C. Claremont
Hamersley
W.A.LT.

Carlisle

Dianella Morley
Melville
Bassendean
Coolbinia Yokine
Coolbinia Yokine
Bassendean
Rockingham
Rockingham
Bayswater
Osborne Districts
Bullcreek Leeming
Balcatta

Balcatta
Brentwood
Cockburn Lakes
Wesley Curtin
Cockburn Lakes
Belmont Redcliffe
Brentwood
Cockburn Lakes
Ocean Ridge
Bassendean
Warnbro Swans

St Norberts

Ocean Ridge
Bullcreek Leeming
Coolbinia West Perth
Willetton

Kingsley
Kalamunda (Black)
Maddington (Gold)
Scarborough (Black)
Kingsway (Gold)
Kelmscott (C1)
High Wycombe (C1)
Wanneroo (C1)
Stirling (C1)

Brentwood
Bullcreek Leeming
Brentwood
Bullcreek Leeming
High Wycombe
Belmont Redcliffe
High Wycombe
Dianella Morley
Willetton
Brentwood
Warnbro Swans
Warnbro Swans
Melville

Warnbro Swans
Brentwood

Belmont Districts
Scarborough (Black)
Warnbro Swans
(Gold)

Kingsway (C1)
Bullcreek

Leeming (C1)
Gosnells (C1)

Ocean Ridge (C1)

Ocean Ridge
Gosnells

Quinns Districts
Coolbinia West Perth

C2 RESERVE
2011 P.Thompson
2012 C.De lLacy

M. Micallef*
2013 C.De Lacy
2014 N.Clinch

J. Houwen
Cc3
2011 A.Hampel
2012 D.Spry
2013  S.Jenkins
2014 R.Arnott
C3 RESERVE
2011 E. Edlinger
2012 D.Rochford
2013 B. Robertson
2014  J. Buirchell
(o]
2011 D.Spry
2012 D. Grogan
2013 R. Stewart
2014 D. Grogan
C4 RESERVE
2011 J.Howard
2012 S.Woods
2012 S.Woods
2014 C.Grogan
D GRADE
1964 J.Jancey
1965 D. Cherry
1966 B. Kiely
1967 V.lJones
1968 K. Ayton
1969 B.Kiely
1970 R. Mitson
1971 W.Smith
1972 D.Allen

M. Tusman
1973 G. Bergerson
1974 M. De Luca
1975 G. Parlongo
1976 M. Petkovich
1977 B. Hughes
1978 D. Nicholls
1979 G. Maddaford
1980 G. Walsh
1981 L. Sprlyan
1982 D.Simmonds
1983 V. Hudson
1984 K. Simeon
1985 G. Mumme
1986 V. Hudson
1987 V. Hudson
1988 A. Dellasanta
1989 P,. McKiernan
1990 S. Anastos
1991 G. Fitzgerald
1992 J. Morgan
1993 K. Webster
1994 F. Haynes
1995 D. Williams
1996 J. Wynne
1997 K. Vlahov
1998 S.Spencer
1999 S.Spencer
2000 M. Ford
2001 R. Ware

C. Aldrich
2002 B. Hayes
2003 A. Morey
2004 J.Rusden

R. Nice

J. Gitsham
2005 T. Musika
2006 K.Johnson
2007 T.Cook
2008 D.Arnold
2009 C. Matthews

C. Swarts
2010 A. McDonald

D. Potts

Bassendean
Swan Valley
Swan Valley
Swan Valley
Thornlie
Carlisle

East Fremantle
Canning Vale
Ellenbrook
Brentwood
Booragoon

Manning Rippers
Canning Vale
Noranda
Ballajura

Canning Vale
Osborne Park
Secret Harbour
Osborne Park

Noranda ECU
Southern River
Southern River
Osborne Park

Carlisle

Perth

North Beach
Leederville
Bassendean
North Beach
Nedlands Claremont
Innaloo

Muresk

Maccabi

Ashfield

T.C. Mt Lawley
T.C. Mt Lawley
Old Wesley

City Beach

Perth

Perth

Teachers

T.C. Mt Lawley
T.C. Claremont
Brentwood
Lynwood Ferndale
W.A.C.A.E.
Brentwood
Brentwood
A.l.C.A.
W.A.C.A.E.

John 23rd
Lynwood Ferndale
Cowan University
Lynwood Ferndale
Swan View
Osborne Districts
Osborne Districts
Carlisle

High Wycombe
High Wycombe
Warnbro Swans
Melville

Mosman Park
Lynwood Ferndale
Swan View

East Fremantle
Kingsley

Kingsley
Cockburn Lakes
East Fremantle
Dianella Morley
Brentwood Booragoon
Kelmscott (Black)
Manning Rippers (Gold)
Safety Bay

Swan Valley



D RESERVE

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

2008

2009

2010

D1
2011

2012
2013
2014

A. Spicer

. Lammonby
. Pegrum

. Pegrum
King

. Dowding

. Winman

. Kennington
. Wood

. Marsh
Hayward
Raudino

J. O’Keeffe

S. Hayward

C. Jones

L. Riley

S. Woods Jnr
A. Robertson

VLI PIEPOHODOO

C. Hall

M. Wittwer
J. Cosgrove
S. Bycroft
A. Anderson

D1 RESERVES

2011
2012
2013
2014

D2

2011
2012
2014

M. Pepe
W. Young
D. Prebble
M. Bramley
J. Turner

K. Dangerfield
A. Hardwick
J. Mainstone

D2 RESERVES

2011
2012
2014

D. Shand
A. Phillips
G. Ambridge

A THIRDS

2005
2006
2007

D. Egan

L. Brooks
D. Hagan
D. Bradley

Forrestfield

High Wycombe
Coolbinia Yokine
Coolbinia Yokine
University

Ascot

Mosman Park
Melville

Ballajura

Carlisle

Dianella Morley
Brentwood Booragoon
Carlisle

Dianella Morley
Scarborough (Black)
Bayswater (Gold)
Southern River (Gold)
Ellenbrook

North Fremantle
University
North Beach
Kalamunda
Whitford

North Fremantle
Mt. Lawley
Fremantle CBC
North Beach
North Beach

Kalamunda
Wembley
Scarborough

Scarborough
Wesley Curtin
Bullcreek Leeming

North Fremantle
North Beach
North Fremantle
Trinity Aquinas

B THIRDS

2005 S. Hall
2006 R.Marsh
2007 C.Fuller

AB THIRDS

2002 T.Sayer
2003 T.Sayer
2004 D. Hinchliffe

AB FOURTHS

2002 M. Dawson
N. Watson

2003 G. Nelson

2004 C.MacKinnon
J. Neesham

E GRADE

1967 K. Ayton
1968 T. Farrel
1969 W.lIson

1970 W. Smith
1971 G. Meyer
1974 W. Pausin
1975 A.Thompson
1976 J. Abbott
1977 G. Buckenara
1978 S. McNamara
1979 A.Vaugham
1980 D. Nelson
1981 K. Withers
1982 M. Edwards
1983 W. Simmonds
1984 K. Maisey

1985 L.Tann
1986 P. Matier
1987 S. Mulvey
1988 S. Mulvey
1989 S. Anastos
1990 C.Bertilone
1991 G.O’Day
1992 G. Dowding
1993 D. Eaves
1994 G.Ford
1995 S. Murdoch
1996 G. Peel
1997 R.Breen
1998 M. Deeble
J. Colbung
P. Erdleyi
R. Tinder

Bassendean
High Wycombe
Bullcreek Leeming

Wesley Curtin
Wesley Curtin
C.B.C.

Trinity Aquinas
Wembley

North Fremantle
University
North Fremantle

Bassendean
Commonwealth Bank
Commonwealth Bank
Innaloo

Trinity O.B.

R&l Bank

City Beach

City Beach

T.C. Churchlands
T.C. Claremont
Murdoch
Innaloo
University
Churchlands
Claremont C.A.E.
Applecross

St Nortberts
Bullcreek

St Norberts

St Norberts

John 23rd
Balcatta
Wanneroo
Redcliffe
Brentwood
Coolbellup
Coolbinia Yokine
Bankwest
Innaloo

Innaloo

DIELEENY (4[5
Balcatta Osborne Park
Mosman Park

1999 D.Fry Willetton
2000 K.Bain Kingsley
2001 P. Britten Kingsley
2002 P. Britten Kingsley
2003 G.Ford Coolbellup
2004 J.Chambers Bassendean

2005 B. Robertson
2006 H. Nelson
2007 W. Rigoll
2008 P. Kennedy
2009 P. Pavlovich
2010 B.Rice

Warnbro Swans
North Fremantle
Willetton
University
Hamersley Carine
North Beach

E RESERVE

1998 M. Webb Trinity Aquinas

1999 C. Bettles Scarborough

2000 S. Atkinson Whitford

2001 G.McDonald North Fremantle
T. Raddom Swan View

No Competition 2003-2007
2008 Z. Mikulic

2009 T.Cooper

2010 D. Prebble

Fremantle CBC
Wesley Curtin
Fremantle CBC

E1l

2011 S.Jopson
2012 W. Collard
2013 A.Pollard
2014 J. Anderson

Swan Districts
Swan Districts
Rossmoyne

Swan Districts

E2

2011 T.Sayer
2012 T.Sayer
2013 S. Lyndon
2014 M. Johnston

Wesley Curtin

Wesley Curtin
Coolbellup

Brentwood Booragoon

E3

2011 L. Nimmett Kingsway
2012 B. Cooper Noranda
2013 S. Holder Forrestdale
2014 D.King Kelmscott

SINGLE TEAM GRADE

1993 P. Rawlings East Fremantle

F GRADE

1969 W. Smith Innaloo
1970 T.Hann Trinity O.B.
1971 D. Oliver Scarborough

No Competition 1972 - 1975

1976 M. Shallow Murdoch

SHANNIM 15389 3 1S341v4

N00gdV3IA ¥YLOZ TdVVM



1977 P.Steware Whitford 1992 P.Rawlings East Fremantle 1979 K.Simeon Fire Brigade
1978 S.Denys Bayswater 1993 D. Connell Scarborough 1980 T.Woodward Hellenic
1979 M. Nener Brentwood 1994 W. Nickisson High Wycombe 1981 J. Parsons Fire Brigade
1980 J. Ellis Greenwood 1995 P.Asphar Scarborough 1982 P. Nuich Swan Athletic
1981 P. Harrision Greenwood 1996 R.Hambley Lynwood Ferndale 1983 D.Volk Swan Athletic
T 1982 K. May Koondoola No Competition 1997-2008
]> 1983 K. May Koondoola 2009 J.Agland Rossmoyne A COLTS
— 1984 P.Somers Graylands 2010 S.Vanhinte Warnbro 1959 K. Smith Bayswater
pu) 1985 G. Truscott Cockburn Lakes 1960 J.King TT.C.
m 1986 R.Jackamara Whitford | GRADE 1961 B.Slater TT.C.
wn 1987 R. Murphy John 23rd 1978 M. Nener Brentwood 1962 C.Stannage TT.C.
— 1988 D. Morey Sawyers Valley 1979 N. Yovich Forrestfield 1963 L.John Wembley
m 1989 K. Brown Mt Lawley 1980 M. Owens Edgewater 1964 R. Northend Victoria Park
1990 R. Fewings Coolbellup 1981 P.Fruend Bullcreek 1965 K. Pearson Mt Hawthorn West Perth
o 1991 W. Langlands Nollamara 1982 E. Derviter Swan View 1966 P. Griffiths Swanbourne
m 1992 B.Thomas Brentwood 1983 K. Nairn Murdoch University 1967 G.Bridge Collegians Old Scotch
wn 1993 D. Muller Bassendean 1984 G.Young Bassendean 1968 M. McPhee University
— 1994 M. Paganin University 1985 P.Bedford East Fremantle 1969 P. Featherby Wembley
E 1995 W. Nickisson High Wycombe 1986 T.Satour Murdoch 1970 L. Aitken University
] 1996 T.Dunlea Carlisle 1987 W. Mason Navy 1971 M. Herd Wembley
= 1997 S.Bombaderi Osborne Districts 1988 G. McDonald North Fremantle 1972 M. Herd Wembley
= 1998 B.Bolland Whitford 1989 A. Miller R.A.A.F. 1973  N. Feakes Carlisle
m 1999 D. Muller Bassendean 1990 J.Rees Murdoch University 1974 ). Faulkner Carlisle
2000 E.Dimer Innaloo 1991 D.Jarvis-Spinks North Beach 1975 F. Bucknall Wembley
P 2001 M. Hart Coolbellup 1992 S. Spencer High Wycombe 1976 J.Rigg S.T.C.
wn 2002 M. Hart Coolbellup 1993 M. Nish Lynwood Ferndale 1977 J.Birman University
2003 A.Chapman Mt Lawley 1994 S.Donovan Ocean Ridge 1978 | McCarey Old Wesley
2004 S. Hastie Warnbro Swans 1995 S. Curtis West Coast 1979 K Kosovich Wembley
No Competition 2005-2007 C. Wood High Wycombe 1980 K. Smith Nollamara
2008 T. Mellidis Stirling 1981 I. Rakich University
I. Morin Beechboro J GRADE 1982 A.Bockman Old Wesley
N. Ogg Swan Athletic 1979 J.Kensitt Koondoola 1983 C. Marphy Nollamara
2009 G.Blyth Thornlie 1980 J.Beresi Robbs Jetty 1984 S.Paddon Wembley
2010 L. Thatcher Willetton 1981 L. Kelly Robbs Jetty 1985 M. Brewer Collegians Old Scotch
1982 J. Taylor City of Perth 1986 B. Calvin Trinity Aquinas
G GRADE 1983 B. Morris Girrawheen 1987 M. Spadanuda North Fremantle
1976 R.Dann East Perth 1984 P.Bedford East Fremantle 1988 A.Hayes University
1977 R.Dann East Perth 1985 C. Turvey Morley 1989 M. Cawley University
1978 S. Lee Kong Scarborough 1986 G. Murphy Redcliffe 1990 M. Simpson University
1979 J. Pattinson Greenwood D. Mulligan Trinity Aquinas 1991 S.Ham Wembley
1980 D.lJoy University 1988 T.Woodward Hellenics 1992  P. Phillips University
1981 D. Kearsley Koondoola 1989 T. Fetherston-Haugh Murdoch University 1993 D. O’Neill Trinity Aquinas
1982 D. Nadebaum University 1990 T.Rigali Coolbinia Yokine 1994 D. O’Neill Trinity Aquinas
1983 A.Vaughan Applecross 1991 K. Andrews Coolbinia Yokine 1995 A. Pickett Nollamara
1984 M. Ford Cockburn Lakes 1992 D.Pegrum Coolbinia Yokine 1996 A. Pickett Nollamara
1985 G. Bergerson Mt Lawley 1993 N. Ramsay Brentwood 1997 A.Imms Trinity Aquinas
1986 M. Owens Ocean Ridge 1994 K. Symons Wembley 1998 B.Byrne University
1987 T. Major Coolbellup 1995 D. Kostandinosk Balcatta 1999 M. Hamilton West Coast
1988 W. Mason Navy 1996 K. Breen Innaloo 2000 S. Parry University
1989 V. Drayton Girrawheen 2001 A. Northover Trinity Aquinas
1990 R.May Redcliffe K GRADE 2002 G. Moir University
1991 B. McKinnon Wesley Curtin 1980 B. Barber Melville 2003 R.Arangio North Fremantle
1992 C.Cox Ocean Ridge 1981 B. McCaffrey North Fremantle
1993 T. Taylor Warnbro Swans 1982 P.Carroll W.A.LT. B COLTS
1994 T. Taylor Warnbro Swans 1983 K. Glass Dianella 1968 R.Thomas North Innaloo
1995 T. Taylor Warnbro Swans 1984 F.Nannup Coolbellup 1969 S.Tampalini W.A.LT.
1996 S. Evans Bullcreek Leeming 1985 R. Sheridan Carlisle 1970 G. Elliss Bayswater
1997 D. Muller Bassendean 1986 M. Hodder Bassendean 1971 G. Elliss Bayswater
1998 N. Yeoland Wesley Curtin 1987 G.Andrews Coolbinia Yokine 1972 R.Lieshman W.A.LT.
1999 J. Davies Nollamara 1988 D.Pegrum Coolbinia Yokine 1973 G. Miller Osborne Park
2000 D. Davies Nollamara 1989 T.Jackson Rockingham 1974  B. Fitzgerald Scarborough
2001 W.Riggoll Willetton 1990 S. Watson Collegians Old Scotch 1975 R.Glynn North Fremantle
2002 T.Barrodeen Ballajura 1991 G. O’Rorke Applecross 1976 R.Woodhouse North Fremantle
No Competition 2003-2007 1992 G. McCulloch Mt Lawley 1977 G.Clune Marist
2008 W.Rigoll Willetton 1993 A.Taylor Brentwood 1978 C. Cicerello Bayswater
S. Garlett Whitford T. Jackson Forrestdale 1979 W. Pascoe Collegians
2009 R.Little Nollamara 1980 G. Mumme Churchlands
2010 G.Clarke Kalamunda L GRADE 1981 M. Gill North Fremantle
E 1984 L. Schaafsma Coolbinia Yokine 1982 P.Asphar Scarborough
> H GRADE 1985 G. Williamsons Swanbourne Nedlands 1983 M. Gill North Fremantle
> 1977 V.lopollo Mt Lawley 1986 S.Roach Riverton 1984 C.Brown Carlisle
- 1978 P.0O’Dea Marist 1987 A. Godfrey Rockingham 1985 S.Shearing Carlisle
- 1979 R. Pileggi Swan Valley 1988 P. Claxton Sawyers Valley 1986 S. Ashby Dianella
N 1980 N.Oxenham Koondoola 1989 R. Putland Brentwood 1987 P.Carlsen Maylands
o 1981 M. Owens Edgewater 1990 C.Cox Ocean Ridge 1988 G. Masters Innaloo
Y 1982 P.Juhren Robbs Jetty 1991 M. Boyd Sawyers Valley 1989 R. Nicholaidis Dianella
£ 1983 G. Bergerson Mt Lawley 1992 M. Battel Brentwood 1990 c. Milentis Swan Athletic
< 1984 H.Rees ANZ Bank 1991 G. Pezzimenti Osborne Districts
m 1985 S. Gregory City of Perth SUNDAY LEAGUE 1992 D. Kernaham C.B.C.
> 1986 G.O’Day Wanneroo 1973 M. Grieve Graylands 1993 R.Imbrogio Bassendean
o 1987 A.Ryniker Redcliffe 1974 ). Patterson Graylands 1994 M. Yukich Swan Athletic
-] 1988 M. Hodder Bassendean 1975 L. McPherson Swan Valley 1995 R.Lambly Hamersley Carine
o 1989 A. Fielder Riverton 1976 D. Williams Graylands 1996 |. Davidson C.B.C.
o 1990 P. White-Parsons C.B.C. 1977 L. Italiano Morley 1997 D. Hopkins Hamersley Carine
o~ 1991 P. White-Parsons C.B.C. 1978 I. Williams Swan Valley 1998 P.Di Nardo Dianella Morley




1999 D. Trimboli
2000 T.Jemmeson
2001 A. Roberts
2002 A.Harper
A.Jones
2003 D. McLeod

CcoLTs
1973 G. Neesham
1977 T. Lancaster
1978 T. Lancaster
1979 M. Cinkurs
1981 N. Little
Perth
1982 E.Jokovich
1983 K. Stewart
1984 B. Smith
1985 R. Chadwick
1986 B. Mentz
1987 T.Kluwen
1988 L.Bowie
1989 G. Damiani
1990 T. Sieracki
1991 S. Ballem
1992 F. Haynes

K. Palmer
1994 A.Thomas
1995 D. Wynne
1996 S. Bonetti
1997 N. Cullen
1998 C. Wheatcroft
1999 C. Wheatcroft

P. Mugambwa
2000 K. Fitzgerald
2001 L.Adams
2002 S. Pearce

B. Charlton
2003 B. Gabrovec

Trinity Aquinas
Mt Lawley
Collegians
Wesley Curtin
Kalamunda
Willetton

T.C. Graylands
Morley

Morley
Scarborough

Mt Hawthorn West

W.A.LT.

Coolbinia Yokine
Northbridge AICA
University
Lynwood Ferndale
Morley
Bassendean
Whitford
Rockingham
Whitford

Swan View
Wanneroo
Warnbro Swans
Brentwood

St Norberts

St Norberts
Lynwood Ferndale
Lynwood Ferndale
Bullcreek Leeming
High Wycombe
Lynwood Ferndale
Warnbro Swans
Collegians
Kingsley

D COLTS
1989 G. Walters

PHIL SCOTT DIVISION
N. DONALDSON MEDAL
2004 K. Riemann
2005 T.Mzungu
2006 B. Russell
2007 M. Judd

2008 T.Shevlin
2009 S. Mansfield
2010 D. May

2011 S. Mather
2012 G. Colreavy
2013 T.Rose

2014 A.Howson

DREW BANFIELD DIVISION

2004 L.Browne
2005 A.Ogg
2006 J.Keeley
2007 B. Hinkley
2008 C.Tilley
2009 B. Pitcher
2010 A.Barker
2011 T. Pottinger
2012 C.Collard
2013 S. Price
2014 T.Moore

IAN DARGIE DIVISION
2004 A.Saylor

2005 R. Christianson
2006 G. Boudville
2007 R. Manton
2008 J. Lovegrove
2009 A.Waight
2010 P.Ath iou

Applecross

North Beach
Trinity Aquinas
Trinity Aquinas
University
North Fremantle
North Beach
Fremantle CBC
Trinity Aquinas
Trinity Aquinas
Collegians
Fremantle CBC

Swan Athletic
Kalamunda
Hamersely Carine
Swan Athletic
Coolbinia West Perth
Melville

Willetton
Kalamunda
Kelmscott
Wembley
Bullcreek Leeming

Ballajura

West Coast Cowan
West Coast Cowan
Kalamunda
Carlisle

Gosnells

-

-4 y

2011 T.Blechynden
2012 J. Pryor

2013 M. Mant
2014 C. Harvey

LAURIE KEENE DIVISION
2005 M. Ferguson
2006 B. Stewart

2007 R.Bark

2008 A. O’Loughlin
2009 D. Taylor

2010 C. Mealor

2011 R. Wells

2012 A.Hol

Thornlie
Thornlie
Kingsley
High Wycombe

Melville

Belmont Districts
Brentwood Booragoon
Kingsley

Lynwood Ferndale
Mosman Park

Carlisle

ing

2013 T.Bowman
2014 J.Mortimer

BRETT JONES DIVISION
2009 G. Ogilvie
2010 M. Palmer
2011 S.Duke

J. Hutchison
2012 J. Power
2013 K. Mooney
2014 A.Read

Warnbro Swans
Carlisle

Collegians
Armadale

North Beach
Whitford

Trinity Aquinas
North Fremantle
Fremantle CBC

WEST COAST EAGLES DIVISION

2009 C.Llambkin
2011 J.Barber
2012 R.Congdon
2013 A.King
J. McEwen
J. Narrier
2014 C.Koroheke

Carlisle
Ellenbrook

Swan View
Carlisle

Noranda
Belmont Districts
Belmont Districts
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B.] GILES MEDAL RECIPIENTS

Awarded to the F&B Player in the ‘A’ grade Grand Final, honouring Barney Giles O.A.M., J.P., Life Member of the WA Amateur Football League.

1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000

CHAMPION CLUB - SENIOR

M. Salmon
G. Wilkinson
. Dunn
Sanders
Baroni
Carroll
Kearney
Bell
Higgins
Biffen
Kearney
Kearney
Perrie
Host
Govan
Massey

G. Fitzpatrick

VOPPOOONOROZC O ®

Commonwealth Bank

Teachers College
Postals Institute
University
North Fremantle
East Fremantle
South Perth
Palmyra

North Fremantle
University
Carlisle

Carlisle

Mosman Park
University
Wembley

Swan Valley
Collegians

North Fremantle
Forrestfield
DIEGTEE]

Carlisle

Mt Lawley

Swan Athletic
Bassendean
Cockburn Lakes
Trinity Aquinas

Carlisle
Wembley
Wembley
University
University
University
Wembley
Collegians
Innaloo
North Beach
Dianella
Mt Lawley
Mt Lawley
Mt Lawley

B Grade
B Grade
B Grade
B Grade
A Grade
A Colts

D Grade
A Colts

B Grade
A Colts

University
Old Scotch
Mt Lawley
Wembley
Mt Lawley
Mt Lawley
Mt Lawley
Mt Lawley
North Beach
Wembley
Mt Lawley
Mt Lawley
North Beach
West Coast
Scarborough
University
Scarborough

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

D. Bryant
M. Hamer
S. Moloney
M. Pratt

. Smith

. Misich

. Pearce

. Shimmings
. Pearce

. Stewart
. Pearce
S. Bandy
K.Riemann
D. Crudeli
C. Wiese
C. Taylor
Chaz Flint

=

OO DL L

Scarborough
North Beach
C.B.C.

North Beach
North Beach
North Fremantle
North Beach
North Beach
North Beach
North Beach
North Beach
North Beach
North Beach
University
University
Wesley Curtin
University

UNDEFEATED TEAMS

A Reserve

Sunday
B Colts
B Colts
D Colts
E Grade
C Grade
C Grade
D Grade
| Grade
E Grade
A Colts

West Coast & Swan Athletic

Mt Lawley

Cockburn Lakes

Bullcreek
Rockingham
Rockingham
Redcliffe
Forrestfield

High Wycombe
High Wycombe & Swan Athletic
Warnbro Swans

Rossmoyne
St Norberts

Trinity Aquinas

C.B.C.

1990

1992
1993
1994
1995

A Colts

E Grade

K Grade

H Grade
G Grade
A Grade

J Grade

A Colts

C Colts

E Grade

F Grade

G Grade

J Grade

A Colts

B Colts

C Grade

B Reserve
D Reserve
C Colts

A Colts

B Reserve
G Grade
A Reserve
A Colts

D Reserve

University
Hamersley Carine
Wembley
Forrestfield
Forrestfield
Scarborough
Forrestdale
University
Brentwood
Swan Athletic
Warnbro Swans
Rossmoyne
Innaloo
University
C.B.C.
Redcliffe

Aquinas
Melville
Lynwood Ferndale
C.B.C.
West Coast Cowan
Kalamunda
North Fremantle
University
Warnbro Swans

2004

CHAMPION CLUBS

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

West Coast Cowan
Warnbro Swans
Warnbro Swans
Kalamunda
Wesley Curtin
Hamersley Carine
Whitford

RON WEBSTER MEMORIAL

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

Fremantle CBC
Wembley
Scarborough
Ocean Ridge
Noranda
Quinns Districts
Kingsway

CHAMPION CLUB - COLTS
TOM NAYLOR SHIELD

1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993

Mt Lawley A & Wesley Curtin B
West Coast B & University A
University A

University A

Trinity Aquinas

Whitford

University A

North Beach

Cowan University

Swan Athletic & University

1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

C Grade

D Reserve

ID Colts

B Thirds

C Reserve

D Reserve

E Grade

Brett Jones Colts
B Reserve

C Gold Reserve
D Grade

H Grade

Laurie Keene Colts

Kalamunda
Kingsley
Kalamunda
C.B.C.

Warnbro Swans
Dianella Morley
North Fremantle
Collegians
Collegians
Bullcreek Leeming
Canning VPSP
Whitford
Kalamunda
North Fremantle D1 Grade

SNESA West Coast Eagles Colts
Trinity Aquinas D1

Bassendean Laurie Keen Colts
Wanneroo c1

Quinns Districts c2

Noranda C3 Reserve
Coolbellup E2

Scarborough D2

Kingsway lan Dargie Colts
Carlisle Laurie Keene Colts

University
Brentwood & University A
University A

Bullcreek Leeming

Bullcreek Leeming

Lynwood Ferndale

Lynwood Ferndale

Willetton & Trinity Aquinas
University A

North Beach & North Fremantle
North Fremantle & Willetton
Trinity Aquinas

Belmont Districts

North Fremantle

Kingsley

Scarborough

Fremantle CBC

SNESA

Bassendean

University

Carlisle

Kingsway

ADMINISTRATOR OF THE YEAR

Adrian Rapanaro - Fremantle CBC
Ben Rocchi - Mt Lawley

Justin Stirling - Bullcreek Leeming
Julie Harrison - High Wycombe
Sarina Aston - Manning Rippers



A GRADE
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965

1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

LEADING GOAL KICKERS

B. Featherby Wembley

B. Featherby Wembley

H. Bell North Fremantle
B. Gianotti University

B. Packard Mosman Park
G. Pole East Perth

A. Leckie WEWELLH

B. Featherby Wembley

M. Doig Wembley

B. McCaffrey Melville

A. Barnett University

A. Barnett University

R. Wheatley North Fremantle
R. Wilson University

J. Miller C.B.C.

M. Salmon University

G. Bancroft Carlisle

G. Aldridge Mt Lawley

P. Botsis Wembley

G. Do Noll ]

S. Arnott Old Wesle

T. Power Old Wesley

J. O’Neil North Beach
K. Pride Old Wesley
C. Northcott WIETQETE]

C. Northcott WIETLETE]

B. McFaull Scarborough
V. Lowe Mt Lawley

V. Lowe Mt Lawley

K. Pride Old Wesley

P. Bistrup North Beach
W. Taylor West Coast
V. Lowe Mt Lawley
W. Taylor West Coast
M. Cullen WIETLETE]

M. Cullen Nollamara

S. Sadowski North Beach
P. Brooks [of: Mol

P. McDonald Mt Lawley

N. Moody Scarborough
S. Moloney C.B.C.

M. Cullen Balcatta Osborne Park
M. Cullen Stirling

M. Silver (o : No

J. Hayman Stirling

M. Holbrook North Beach
M. Holbrook North Beach
A. Piccoli Wembley

T. Feist Whitfords

M. Holbrook North Beach
J. Harris North Fremantle
D. Mckinlay Mt Lawley

T. McNamara Trinity Aquinas
D. McKinlay Mt Lawley

B. Bennet West Coast

113

69
77

50

a7
54
100
100
100
a7
101
103
(3]
98
95
77

60
62
85
78
112
139

(3
50
57
99
66
97
79
101
56
90
75
73
75
86
46
77
64

100
55
59

41
52
49
55
52

B GRADE
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

S. Mitchell
M. Leach
R. Burns

K. Sommes
R. Smith

R. Smith

D. Hayes
R. Branson
K. Ayton

J. Cain

R. Nelson
B. Smith

B. Hersey
K. Ayton
R. Rowe

K. Simeon
K. Blake

B. Veryard
S. Moore
G. Fathers
G. Fathers
R. Stark

M. Hughes
S. Mulhall
P. Botsis

C. Hall

B. McFaull
G. Howard
J. Olczy

G. Yukich
T. Bozich

P. Brindley
D. Reed

S. Hadland
S. Hadland
P. Brooks
K. Caton

J. Hayman
M. Hastie
D. Mulligan
D. Mulligan
J. Tasker

C. Johnson
B. Robertson
T. Cooper
D. Malone
D. Giffiths
B. Robertson
S. Plover
D. Marinovich
A. Taylor
A. Piccoli
S. Martin
S. Martin

Bayswater

T.T.C. Claremont
Hilton Park
Collegians Old Scotch
Mt Lawley

Mt Lawley
Mosman Park
Nollamara
Bassendean
Floreat

Old Wesley
Maylands
Nollamara
Bayswater
Bayswater
\EWELLH

North Fremantle
Floreat Marist
Trinity Aquinas
Morley

Morley

Floreat Marist
Bayswater

West Coast

Mt Lawley
Collegians Old Scotch
Innaloo

C.B.C.

North Fremantle
Swan Athletic
Swan Athletic
C.B.C.

C.B.C.
Bassendean
Bassendean
C.B.C.

Balcatta
WIETUETE]
Wanneroo
Bullcreek Leeming
Bullcreek Leeming
Wesley Curtin
West Coast Cowan
Mt Lawley
Wesley Curtin
Bullcreek Leeming
West Coast Cowan
Mt Lawley
Melville

West Coast Cowan
Hamersley Carine
Wembley
Hamersley Carine
Hamersley Carine

42
68
57

59
71
48
53
57
47
45
58
80
79
53
48
60
111
108
55
65
70
65
72
)
111
58
58
76
108
60
75
60
82
53

82
54
82
73
87
71
52
83
71
68
60
72
82
59
70
71
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PREMIERSHIP TALLY

University

Wembley

North Fremantle

Mount Lawley

Collegians (Old Scotch)

Fremantle CBC (Fremantle OB)
North Beach

Scarborough

Trinity Aquinas (Trinity O.B.)

West Coast Cowan (West Coast, Cowan University,
City Beach, Floreat Marist, Marist)
Stirling (AICA, Balcatta, Balcatta Osborne Park)
Whitford

Bull Creek Leeming

Wesley Curtin (WA.LT., Old Wesley)
Belmont Districts (Redcliffe, Belmont, Belmont Redcliffe)
Cockburn Lakes (Robbs Jetty)
Melville (Palmyra)

Carlisle

Innaloo

Nollamara

Swan Athletic

Bassendean

Coolbinia West Perth (MHWP, West Perth, Osborne
Districts. Coolbinia Yokine)
Dianella Morley (Dianella, Morley)
Hamersley Carine (Hamersley)
Kalamunda

Forrestfield

High Wycombe

Ocean Ridge

Wanneroo

Warnbro Swans

Willetton

Kingsley

Kingsway

WEVELH

Bayswater

East Fremantle

East Perth

Swan Valley

T.T.C. (Teachers College)
Applecross

Ballajura

Brentwood Booragoon (Brentwood)
Commonwealth Bank

Lynwood Ferndale

Midland Junction

Rockingham

NVELRYEN

Swanbourne

T.C. Churchlands

80
45
44
29
26
25
24
23
23

20
15
15
14
14
13
13
13
12
12
11
11
10
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Victoria Park
Kelmscott

Mosman Park
Noranda
Rossmoyne
Sandovers

SNESA (St Norberts)
T.T.C. Claremont
Thornlie

Canning Vale
Coolbellup
Ellenbrook
Hellenics

Manning Rippers (R&I Bank)
Postals

South Fremantle
South Perth
Wonderers

Ascot

East Victoria Park
Floreat Park
Forrestdale
Girrawheen
Gosnells

Graylands T.C.
Muresk

Nedlands T.C. (N.S.T.C.)
Quinns District
T.T.C. Mt Lawley
W.A.C.A.E.

ANZ

Beechboro

Canning VPSP
Churchlands

City of Perth
Claremont Nedlands
Fire Brigade
Fremantle
Inglewood Mt Lawley
John 23rd

Kenwick
Maddington
Mallocks
Marangaroo
Midland
Mundaring (Mundaring Hills)
National Bank

Navy

Nedlands T.T.C
Osborne Park

Perth

Safety Bay
Southern River
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